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Bastrop Economic Development Corporation 

Board of Directors - Meeting Agenda 

Bastrop City Hall City Council Chambers 

1311 Chestnut Street 

Bastrop, TX 78602 

(512) 332-8870 

 Monday, January 26, 2026 

4:00 PM 

 

Bastrop Economic Development Corporation (BEDC) meetings are available to all persons 
regardless of disability. If you require special assistance, please contact the City Secretary at (512) 
332-8800 or write 1311 Chestnut Street, 78602, or by calling through a T.D.D. (Telecommunication 
Device for the Deaf) to Relay Texas at 1-800-735-2989 at least 48 hours in advance of the meeting. 

 

The BEDC Board reserves the right to reconvene, recess, or realign the Regular Session or call 
Executive Session or order of business at any time prior to adjournment. 

1. CALL TO ORDER 

2. PUBLIC COMMENT(S) 

At this time, three (3) minute comments will be taken from the audience on any topic. Anyone 
in attendance wishing to address the BEDC Board must complete a citizen comment form prior 
to the start of the meeting. In accordance with the Texas Open Meetings Act, if a citizen 
discusses any item not on the agenda, the BEDC Board cannot discuss issues raised or make 
any decision at this time. Instead, the Board is limited to making a statement of specific factual 
information or a recitation of existing policy in response to the inquiry. 

3. REGULAR BUSINESS 

3.A Approval of meeting minutes from the Regular Board Meeting of August 18, 2025, Special 
Board Meeting of August 29, 2025, and Joint Meeting of October 21, 2025. 

Submitted by: Angela Ryan, BEDC Operations Manager, CEcD 

3.B Receive monthly financial reports for August, September, October, November and December 
2025. 

Submitted by: Laura Allen, Assistant Finance Director, City of Bastrop 

3.C Consider and act on approving an updated support agreement with the Bastrop Main Street 
Program. 

Submitted by: Angela Ryan, BEDC Operations Manager, CEcD 
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3.D a) Consider and act on rescinding the motion made at the December 15, 2025, meeting 
regarding an amendment to the administrative services agreement to reflect the increase of a 
one-time payment of $7,500 for the Interim Executive Director.  

b) Consider and act on an Interim Executive Director Services agreement between the BEDC 
and the City of Bastrop to include a one-time payment in FY 2026 of $7,500. 

Submitted by: Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, ICMA-CM, CPM, Interim Executive Director and City 
Manager 

3.E a) Consider and act on BEDC Resolution No. 2026-01 authorizing the funding of a hospital 
feasibility study in the amount of $50,000.  

b) Consider and act on a reimbursement agreement between the BEDC and City of Bastrop 
for funding the feasibility study.  

Submitted by: Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, ICMA-CM, CPM, Interim Executive Director and City 
Manager 

4. REGULAR BUSINESS 

4.A Workshop to discuss BEDC's programs and goals for 2026. 

Submitted by: Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, ICMA-CM, CPM, Interim Executive Director and City 
Manager 

5. EXECUTIVE SESSION 

5.A The Bastrop EDC Board of Directors will meet in a closed/executive session pursuant to the 
Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, to discuss the following: 

1) LGC Section 551.072 to deliberate the purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real property 
legally described as A2 AUSTIN, STEPHEN F., ACRES 7.2340  

2) LGC Section 551.072 to deliberate the purchase, exchange, lease, or value of real property 
legally described as Building Block, BLOCK 3 W W ST, ACRES 0.164, 804 Water St.  

5.B The Bastrop EDC Board of Directors will reconvene into open session to discuss, consider 
and/or take any action necessary related to the executive sessions noted herein. 

6. ADJOURNMENT 

CERTIFICATE 

I, the undersigned authority, do hereby certify that this Notice of Meeting as posted in 
accordance with the regulations of the Texas Open Meetings Act on the bulletin board located 
at the entrance to the City of Bastrop City Hall, a place convenient and readily accessible to the 
general public, as well as to the BEDC’s website, www.bastropedc.org/about/board-
materials  and said Notice was posted on the following date and time:  January 20, 2026, at 
4:00 p.m. and remained posted for at least two hours after said meeting was convened. 

  /s/ Angela Ryan                     
Angela Ryan, Operations Manager 
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                     STAFF REPORT 

 
MEETING DATE: January 26, 2026                  
 
TITLE:  
Approval of meeting minutes from the Regular Board Meeting of August 18, 2025, Special Board 
Meeting of August 29, 2025, and Joint Meeting of October 21, 2025. 
 
AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY: 
Angela Ryan, BEDC Operations Manager, CEcD 
 
BACKGROUND/HISTORY: 
The minutes from the Regular BEDC Board Meeting of 08/18/25, the Special Board Meeting of 
08/29/25, and Joint Meeting with City Council of 10/21/25 are attached for the Board’s review and 
approval.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
N/A 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Approve both sets of minutes as submitted.  
 
ATTACHMENT: 

1. Draft Regular Board Meeting Minutes from August 18, 2025 
2. Draft Special Board Meeting Minutes from August 29, 2025 
3. Draft Joint Meeting Minutes from October 21, 2025 
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Bastrop Economic Development Corporation 

Board of Directors – Meeting Minutes 

August 18, 2025 

 

 

 

The Bastrop Economic Development Corporation (BEDC) met on Monday, August 18, 2025, at 5:00 
p.m. for a Regular Board Meeting at Bastrop City Hall, 1311 Chestnut Street. Board members 
present: Ron Spencer, Gary Blake, Frank Urbanek, and John Kirkland. Board member Chris 
McCool was absent. Staff members present: Interim Executive Director Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, 
Angela Ryan and Dori Kelley. BEDC attorney Esther Pena was also in attendance.  
 

1. CALL TO ORDER – Board Chair Spencer called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m. 
 
2. PUBLIC COMMENT(S) – There were no public comments.  

 

3. PRESENTATIONS 
 

3.A. Presentation by The Retail Coach. Aaron Farmer with The Retail Coach gave a 
presentation to the Board about their retail recruitment services.  

 
3.B. Presentation, and final action to recommend adoption of the BEDC's fiscal year 2025/2026 

budget. Ms. Carrillo presented the final budget for the Board’s review. After discussion, Mr. 
Blake made the motion to approve the BEDC’s FY 2025/2026 budget, Mr. Kirkland 
seconded, and the motion passed.  

 
3.C. Director’s Report. Ms. Carrillo announced Angela Ryan’s CEcD certification and updated 

the Board about regional tours, retail outlook, business roundtables, and upcoming events.  
 
4. REGULAR BUSINESS 

 
4.A. Approval of meeting minutes from the Regular Board Meeting of June 16, 2025. Mr. 

Urbanek made the motion to approve the minutes as presented, Mr. Blake seconded, and 
the motion passed.  
 

4.B. Receive monthly financial reports for May, June, and July 2025. Assistant Finance Director 
Laura Allen presented the financial reports to the Board and answered questions.  

 

4.C. Consider and act on Resolution R-2025-0012 approving an agreement with International 
Consulting Engineers (ICE) to conduct grant writing services on behalf of the BEDC. After 
discussion, Mr. Urbanek made the motion to approve the resolution, Mr. Blake seconded, 
and the motion passed.  

 

4.D. Consider and act on Resolution R-2025-0010 approving an amended agreement with The 
Retail Coach in an amount not to exceed $22,000. Chair Spencer requested that this item 
be discussed in Executive Session. After reconvening, Mr. Kirkland made the motion to 
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table the item and give Ms. Carrillo authority to negotiate the contract with The Retail 
Coach. Mr. Urbanek seconded, and the motion passed.  

 
5. EXECUTIVE SESSION 

 
5.A At 5:44 p.m., the Bastrop EDC Board of Directors met in a closed/executive session 

pursuant to the Texas Government Code, Chapter 551, to discuss the following: 
 

551.071 - Consultation with attorney – Amended agreement with The Retail Coach 
 
5.B At 5:55 p.m., the Bastrop EDC Board of Directors reconvened into open session to 

discuss, consider and/or take any action necessary related to the executive sessions 
noted herein. Action was taken under item 4.D.   

 
6. ADJOURNMENT – Mr. Kirkland made the motion to adjourn the meeting and Mr. Spencer 

seconded. The meeting was adjourned at 5:57 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APPROVED:       ATTEST:             
Gary Blake, Board Chair      Angela Ryan, Operations Manager 
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Bastrop Economic Development Corporation 

Board of Directors – Special Meeting Minutes 

            August 29, 2025 

 

 

 

The Bastrop Economic Development Corporation (BEDC) met on Monday, August 29, 2025, at 5:00 
p.m. for a Special Board Meeting at Bastrop City Hall, 1311 Chestnut Street. Board members 
present: Ron Spencer, Gary Blake, Frank Urbanek, and Chris McCool. Board member John 
Kirkland was absent. Staff members present: Dori Kelley.   
 

1. CALL TO ORDER – Board Chair Spencer called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m. 
 
2. PUBLIC COMMENT(S) – There were no public comments. 
 
3. REGULAR BUSINESS 
 

3.A. Consider and act on resolution R-2025-0013 amending the Acutronic performance 
agreement to include civil engineering services as a qualified reimbursable expense under 
the agreement. Ms. Kelley gave an update on the Acutronic project and explained the 
amended agreement to the Board. Mr. Blake made the motion to approve the resolution, 
Mr. Urbanek seconded, and the motion passed.  

 
4. ADJOURNMENT – Mr. McCool made the motion to adjourn the meeting and Mr. Urbanek 

seconded. The meeting was adjourned at 5:06 p.m. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

APPROVED:       ATTEST:             
Gary Blake, Board Chair      Angela Ryan, Operations Manager 
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                     STAFF REPORT 

 
MEETING DATE: January 26, 2026   
 
TITLE:  
Receive monthly financial reports for August, September, October, November and December 
2025. 
 
AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY: 
Laura Allen, Assistant Finance Director, City of Bastrop 
 
BACKGROUND/HISTORY: 
Attached for the Board’s review and consideration is the BEDC financial summary reports for 
August – December 2025. 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
N/A 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
None; item presented for informational purposes. 
 
ATTACHMENT: 

1. BEDC financial reports for August – December 2025 
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Bastrop Economic Development 
Corporation

Financial Summary 
For Periods Ending 

August through December 2025
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Aug Aug
Projected Actual Variance

Revenue:
   Sales Tax 108,480$       93,196$         (15,285)$        
   Cell Tower Lease 2,233             2,250             17                 
   Interest Income 41,667           43,970           2,303             
   Misc Income -                    -                    -                    
   Grant Receipts -                    -                    -                    

Total Revenues 152,380$       139,416$       (12,964)$        

Expenses: 
   Personnel 23,427$         25,553$         2,126$           
   Supplies & Material 415               337               (78)$              
   Maintenance & Repairs 7,737             600               (7,137)$          
   Occupancy 240               636               396$              
   Contractual Services 22,047           14,175           (7,872)$          
   Marketing & Advertising 14,042           15,098           1,056$           
   Contingency 2,083             -                    (2,083)$          
   Capital Improvements 16,667           -                    (16,667)$        
   Land Grant/Rebate -                    -                    -$                  
   Debt Service -                    -                    -$                  

Total Expenses 86,657$         56,399$         (30,259)$        

Net Income (Loss) 65,723$         83,017$         17,294$         

Bastrop Economic Development Corporation
Financial Summary Report

Month Ending August 31, 2025 (Unaudited)
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Oct IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending August 31, 2025 (Unaudited)



						Aug		Aug

						Projected		Actual		Variance



		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   108,480		$   93,196		$   (15,285)

		   Cell Tower Lease				2,233		2,250		17

		   Interest Income				41,667		43,970		2,303

		   Misc Income				-		-		-

		   Grant Receipts				-		-		-



		Total Revenues				$   152,380		$   139,416		$   (12,964)



		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,427		$   25,553		$   2,126

		   Supplies & Material				415		337		$   (78)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				7,737		600		$   (7,137)

		   Occupancy				240		636		$   396

		   Contractual Services				22,047		14,175		$   (7,872)

		   Marketing & Advertising				14,042		15,098		$   1,056

		   Contingency				2,083		-		$   (2,083)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667		-		$   (16,667)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				-		-		$   -

		   Debt Service				-		-		$   -



		Total Expenses				$   86,657		$   56,399		$   (30,259)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   65,723		$   83,017		$   17,294











































Nov IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending November 30, 2024

						November		November

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   111,423.24		$   17,994.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		45,623.60		24,790.27

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   115,766.50		$   159,281.07		$   43,514.57





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   36,521.00		$   30,203.43		$   (6,317.57)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)				renovation of city hall space

		   Maintenance & Repairs				695.00		42,250.00		41,555.00

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,058.99		218.99

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		11,608.16		(9,604.84)

		   Marketing & Advertising				19,958.00		1,278.72		(18,679.28)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		- 0		- 0

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   101,397.00		$   89,424.80		$   (11,972.20)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   14,369.50		$   69,856.27		$   55,486.77













































Dec IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending August 31, 2025 (Unaudited)



						Aug		Aug

						Projected		Actual		Variance



		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   108,480		$   93,196		$   (15,285)

		   Cell Tower Lease				2,233		2,250		17

		   Interest Income				41,667		43,970		2,303

		   Misc Income				-		-		-

		   Grant Receipts				-		-		-



		Total Revenues				$   152,380		$   139,416		$   (12,964)





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,427		$   25,553		$   2,126

		   Supplies & Material				415		337		$   (78)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				7,737		600		$   (7,137)

		   Occupancy				240		636		$   396

		   Contractual Services				22,047		14,175		$   (7,872)

		   Marketing & Advertising				14,042		15,098		$   1,056

		   Contingency				2,083		-		$   (2,083)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667		-		$   (16,667)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				-		-		$   -

		   Debt Service				-		-		$   -



		Total Expenses				$   86,657		$   56,399		$   (30,259)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   65,723		$   83,017		$   17,294







































Q1

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		quarter ending Ending December 31, 2024

						Quarter 1		Quarter 1

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   261,112.00		$   336,580.62		$   75,468.62

		   Cell Tower Lease				4,513.00		6,702.69		2,189.69

		   Interest Income				62,500.00		145,165.05		82,665.05

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00



		Total Revenues				$   348,125.00		$   508,448.36		$   200,323.36





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   83,592.00		$   73,528.88		$   (10,063.12)

		   Supplies & Material				1,260.00		473.53		(786.47)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				5,745.00		63,537.25		57,792.25

		   Occupancy				11,519.00		8,751.70		(2,767.30)

		   Contractual Services				63,640.00		77,995.22		14,355.22

		   Marketing & Advertising				49,875.00		14,738.25		(35,136.75)

		   Contingency				6,250.00		- 0		(6,250.00)

		   Capital Improvements				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		1,114,612.96		1,114,612.96				TA Adhesives rebate and MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   271,881.00		$   1,353,637.79		$   1,081,756.79



		Net Income (Loss)				$   76,244.00		$   (845,189.43)		$   (881,433.43)













































Sales Tax

		Bastrop Econovelopment Corporation

		Sales Tax Revenue Summary

		As December 31, 2024

						FY25				FY24				Variance		% 



		October				$   106,646.24				$   356,212.70				$   (249,566.46)		-70.06%

		November				111,423.24				343,063.01				(231,639.77)		-67.52%

		December				118,511.14				321,171.38				(202,660.24)		-63.10%

		January								346,402.63				(346,402.63)		-100.00%

		February								401,569.47				(401,569.47)		-100.00%

		March								308,443.01				(308,443.01)		-100.00%

		April								115,645.37				(115,645.37)		-100.00%

		May								118,722.56				(118,722.56)		-100.00%

		June								125,219.00				(125,219.00)		-100.00%

		July								118,251.00				(118,251.00)		-100.00%

		August								121,693.00				(121,693.00)		-100.00%

		September

		Total				$   336,580.62				$   2,676,393.13				$   (2,339,812.51)		-87.42%

		NOTE: The sales tax allocation was decreased by 3/8 of 1 cent beginning 

		April 2024. We anticipate sales tax receipts to be approximately 63-67% less than prior

		year based on this new allocation.





Equity Stmt

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Equity Statement

		Year Ended September 30, 2025





		Undesignated Fund Balance				$   9,504,234.01

		Designated operating				150,000.00

		Contributed capital				521,695.50

		Restricted - Fiesta				233,934.62

		Restricted - AEI Tech				9,333.00

		Restricted - Moca Ventures				333,147.00

		Restricted - TA Bastrop				300,000.00



		Fund Balance, beginning of year						$   11,052,344.13



		Budgeted Net Income (Loss)						$   (2,018,698.00)



		Fund Balance, end of year						$   9,033,646.13























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Cap Outlay

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Capital Outlay

		As of December 31, 2024

		Capital Outlay



						Project

		Projects				Budget				Expended				Balance

		Business Park Improvements/Financial Way				1,400,000				(1,346,302)				53,698



		Acutronic Site Ready 				1,230,088				- 0				1,230,088



		Sports Complex Project				50,000				(30,000)				20,000

		TOTAL				2,680,088				(1,376,302)				1,303,786





Bal Sheet

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Balance Sheet

		May 31, 2024

		Assets												NOTES:

				Cash		144,865.47

				Equity in cash investments		12,537,962.51

				Receivable - lease		197,062.00								GASB 87 - EDC tower lease

				Note receivable		9,504.92								Bearded Bakery

				Prepaid expenses		10,480.00								Insurance

				Fixed assets - net of accumulated depreciation		760,730.87								Land in industrial park area?, computers (fully depreciated)

		Total Assets						13,660,605.77



				Deferred Outflows				10,743.48						Pension , OPEB



		TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS						13,671,349.25



		Liabilities

				Accounts payable and accrued liabilities		45,336.75								Wages payable, retainage payable

				Accrued interest payable		9,369.47								Bond interest payable

				Due to primary governments		21,815.46

				Compensated absences		15,325.50

				Bond and note payable		2,760,000.44								2021 Bonds

				Deferred revenue		21,392.48

				Net Pension Liability		102,956.75

				OPEB liability - health		32,741.04

				OPEB liability - TMRS		19,198.61

		Total Liabilities						3,028,136.50



				Deferred Inflows				128,191.80



		Equity

				Net assets		9,091,957.57

				Designated operating		150,000.00

				Contributed capital		521,695.50

				Restricted - Fiesta		233,934.62

				Restricted - AEI Tech		9,333.00

				Restricted - Moca Ventures		333,147.00

				Restricted - TA Bastrop		300,000.00

		Total Equity						10,640,067.69



		TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS AND EQUITY						13,796,395.99

								(3,397,329.68)

								10,399,066.31









Budget Amend

		BUDGET AMENDMENT

								DR		CR

																		PERSONNEL

		601-00-00-4006		Sales Tax				1,393,153.00														13.59		7.65

										10,350,970.00												Retirement		FICA		Insurance		Total				Allocation				dental		26.62

				Personnel						(510,373.00)								Angela Ryan		95,000.00		12,910.50		7,267.50		5,114.40		120,292.40				60,146.20				med		388.83

				Supplies & Materials						(8,500.00)								Employee		37,500.00		5,096.25		2,868.75		2,131.00		47,596.00				47,596.00

				Maintenance & Repairs						(4,000.00)								Part Time Employee		10,416.67		1,415.62		796.87		2,131.00		14,760.17				14,760.17				LIF/AD&D		5.25

				Occupancy						(1,500.00)								Exec Director		45,000.00		6,115.50		3,442.50		- 0		54,558.00				27,279.00				LTD		5.5

				Contractual Services						(3,338,000.00)

				Marketing & Advertising						(372,000.00)										187,916.67		25,537.87		14,375.62		9,376.40		237,206.57				149,781.37						426.2

				Capital Outlay						(744,912.00)																		Round up				139,408.38				Already expended

				Fund Balance				3,586,132.00																				238000

																																(289,189.75)				needed

																																799,382.68				Current budget



																																510,192.93				Entry





																		CONTRACTUAL SERVICES



																		 - Removed South to Lovers Ln Project

																		-  Reduced Blakey by $350,000



















Cash

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Cash Deposits

		As of March 31, 2024



						December 31, 2023								March 31, 2024								QTD		YTD 

						Book Value				Market Value				Book Value				Market Value				Interest		Interest

		Demand Deposit Accounts				260,822.60				260,822.60				374,924.84				374,924.84				284.31		717.02

		Money Market Accounts				28,913.40				28,913.40				74,845.79				74,845.79				50,217.97		87,372.28

		Pools				8,640,699.18				8,640,699.18				8,689,004.22				8,689,004.22				118,205.73		229,219.93

		CDs/Securities				3,672,000.00								3,669,000.00



		TOTAL				12,602,435.18				8,930,435.18				12,807,774.85				9,138,774.85				168,708.01		317,309.23







March IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						March		March						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   426,537.29		$   305,371.39		$   (121,165.90)				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		47,579.58		26,746.25				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				1,666.67		- 0		1,666.67				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   450,541.45		$   354,455.14		$   (92,752.98)				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   59,141.00		$   7,203.38		$   (51,937.62)				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				1,327.00		90.76		(1,236.24)				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,028.00		- 0		(1,028.00)				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				4,683.00		4,419.78		(263.22)				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				26,047.00		14,312.50		(11,734.50)				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				46,457.00		2,581.52		(43,875.48)				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				283,333.00		254,283.75		(29,049.25)				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   422,016.00		$   282,891.69		$   (139,124.31)				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   28,525.45		$   71,563.45		$   46,371.33				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month to Date Ending May 31, 2024

						Original		Amended		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				4,746,140.00		3,352,987.00		2,761,501.61		(591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   289,010.00		$   175,174.65		$   (113,835.35)		-39.39%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed - This includes Blakey, Downtown Lighting, Agnes, Intersection Improvments

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%				These will be committed fund balance in the subsequent year.

		   Contingency				50,000.00		50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   5,371,685.00		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,311.94)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   (2,018,698.00)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,049,826.55		-151.08%













































May IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending May 31, 2024

						May		May						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   159,428.98		$   115,723.26		$   (43,705.72)				$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		51,160.32		30,326.99				250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				1,667.00		- 0		1,667.00				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   183,433.48		$   168,387.75		$   (11,711.73)				$   3,352,987.00		$   2,761,501.61		$   (591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   19,155.00		$   22,060.91		$   2,905.91				$   289,189.75		$   175,174.65		$   (114,015.10)		-39.43%

		   Supplies & Material				475.00		105.70		(369.30)				5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,000.00		500.00		(500.00)				12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				4,558.00		5,038.61		480.61				54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				146,963.00		10,463.09		(136,499.91)				1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				22,200.00		1,764.81		(20,435.19)				266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				221,257.30		- 0		(221,257.30)				2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%				Financial Way

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)



		Total Expenses				$   415,608.30		$   39,933.12		$   (375,675.18)				$   5,371,864.75		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,491.69)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (232,174.82)		$   128,454.63		$   363,963.45				$   (2,018,877.75)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,050,006.30		-151.07%













































Page 1

								Income Statement

										City of Bastrop, TX																		Account Summary

																												For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024





																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue

		601-00-00-4006										SALES TAX												4458090								4458090				401569.47								1768419.21				2689670.79

		601-00-00-4047										LEASE AGREEMENT												18050								18050				1230.1								8289.38				9760.62

		601-00-00-4400										INTEREST INCOME												250000								250000				59626.12								265023.83				-15023.83

		601-00-00-4514										MISCELLANEOUS INCOME												0								0				0								12500				-12500

		601-00-00-4558										BEDC GRANT RECEIPTS												20000								20000				0								20000				0

		Revenue Total:																						4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2,671,907.58						Current Bud		MTD		YTD



				Expense
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		601-70-00-5114										PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE												25000								25000				0								0				25000				   Supplies & Material		14,200.00		22.33		619.38

		601-70-00-5116										LONGEVITY												1380								1380				0								1199.58				180.42				   Maintenance & Repairs		16,000.00		- 0		640.00

		601-70-00-5150										SOCIAL SECURITY												41835.8								41835.8				540.22								5431.11				36404.69				   Occupancy		56,200.00		4,360.17		19,216.58

		601-70-00-5151										RETIREMENT												79570								79570				1007.18								9593.27				69976.73				   Contractual Services		5,101,560.00		6,834.61		78,871.20

		601-70-00-5155										GROUP INSURANCE												61327.89								61327.89				821.03								9415.06				51912.83				   Marketing & Advertising		638,400.00		444.12		20,687.37

		601-70-00-5156										WORKERS COMPENSATION												865								865				153.55								307.11				557.89

		601-70-00-5201										SUPPLIES												6000								6000				0								584.19				5415.81

		601-70-00-5203										POSTAGE												200								200				22.33								35.19				164.81

		601-70-00-5206										OFFICE EQUIPMENT												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5301										MAINT OF EQUIPMENT												1000								1000				0								0				1000

		601-70-00-5331										INDUSTRIAL PARK MAINT EXP												10000								10000				0								500				9500

		601-70-00-5345										BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT.												5000								5000				0								140				4860

		601-70-00-5401										COMMUNICATIONS												9000								9000				585.23								3001.71				5998.29

		601-70-00-5402										OFFICE RENTAL												43200								43200				3600								14400				28800

		601-70-00-5403										UTILITIES												4000								4000				174.94								1814.87				2185.13

		601-70-00-5505										PROFESSIONAL SERVICES												65000								65000				0								9725				55275

		601-70-00-5518										AUDIT												4500								4500				0								0				4500

		601-70-00-5525										LEGALS												75000								75000				3697.59								9542.01				65457.99

		601-70-00-5530										ENGINEERING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5540										PROPERTY INSURANCE												2500								2500				566.46								1180.24				1319.76

		601-70-00-5544										UNEMPLOYMENT TAX												0								0				2570.56								2570.56				-2570.56

		601-70-00-5574										CITY PROJECTS & PROGRAMS												4772000								4772000				0								0				4772000

		601-70-00-5575										CITY SHARED SERVICES												10000								10000				0								3333.36				6666.64

		601-70-00-5580										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												82560								82560				0								27520				55040

		601-70-00-5596										MAIN STREET PROG SUPPORT												50000								50000				0								16666.71				33333.29

		601-70-00-5598										CITY ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT												25000								25000				0								8333.32				16666.68

		601-70-00-5603										MARKETING TRAVEL												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5604										BUSINESS												8000								8000				0								43.84				7956.16

		601-70-00-5605										TRAINING TRAVEL												10000								10000				0								200				9800

		601-70-00-5606										AUTO ALLOWANCE - STAFF												12000								12000				0								0				12000

		601-70-00-5615										DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT												20000								20000				194.12								2054.53				17945.47

		601-70-00-5631										BONDS FOR BEDC OFFICERS												1000								1000				0								289				711

		601-70-00-5633										LOCAL/MISC ADV & SPONSORSHIP												10000								10000				250								3000				7000

		601-70-00-5634										NATIONAL/REG ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5636										DIGITAL ADV & MARKETING												30000								30000				0								100				29900

		601-70-00-5637										SPECIAL ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5641										SPL EDUC & WORKFORCE DEVELOP												150000								150000				0								15000				135000

		601-70-00-5643										SPL RETAIL RECRUITING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5645										WATER RIGHTS PROP FUNDING												60000								60000				0								0				60000

		601-70-00-5646										LAND/GRANT REBATES												9400								9400				0								0				9400

		601-70-00-5650										SPL PRJT BUS RETEN & EXPAN												250000								250000				0								0				250000

		601-70-00-5689										OPPORTUNITY AUSTIN												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5691										CLOSING COSTS												25000								25000				0								0				25000
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		601-70-00-5900										CONTINGENCY												50000								50000				0								0				50000

		601-70-00-6711										BUS INDUSTRIAL PARK IMPROV												1400000								1400000				533251.59								684265.2				715734.8

		601-70-00-6715										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												2000000								2000000				0								0				2000000

		601-70-00-7155										GO REFUNDING 2017-PRINC												65000								65000				0								0				65000

		601-70-00-7156										GO REFUNDING 2017-INT												17600								17600				0								8800				8800

		601-70-00-7176										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - PRINC												160000								160000				0								0				160000

		601-70-00-7177										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - INT												32627								32627				0								16313.25				16313.75

		Expense Total:																						10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9,382,148.32



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Group Summary



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining

						Account Type



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue																				4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2671907.58

				Expense																				10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9382148.32

		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06				-6710240.74



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Fund Summary



										Fund				Original 
Total Budget						Current 
Total Budget										MTD Activity				YTD Activity								Budget 
Remaining

										601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND				-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06								-6710240.74

						Total Surplus (Deficit):								-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06
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Sept Sept
Projected Actual Variance

Revenue:
   Sales Tax 90,181$         88,775$         (1,406)$          
   Cell Tower Lease 2,233             2,250             17                 
   Interest Income 41,667           43,042           1,376             
   Misc Income -                    -                    -                    
   Grant Receipts -                    -                    -                    

Total Revenues 134,081$       134,068$       (13)$              

Expenses: 
   Personnel 23,867$         24,555$         688$              
   Supplies & Material 415               521               106               
   Maintenance & Repairs 7,737             9,750             2,013             
   Occupancy 240               8,167             7,927             
   Contractual Services 22,047           25,048           3,002             
   Marketing & Advertising 39,042           28,933           (10,109)          
   Contingency 2,083             -                    (2,083)           
   Capital Improvements 16,667           -                    (16,667)          
   Land Grant/Rebate -                    400,000         400,000         
   Debt Service -                    -                    

Total Expenses 496,974$       384,878$       

Net Income (Loss) (362,906)$      (340,922)$      

Bastrop Economic Development Corporation
Financial Summary Report

Month Ending September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)

12

Item 3.B


Oct IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending October 31, 2024

						October		October

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   80,254.00		$   106,646.24		$   26,392.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		50,898.98		30,065.65

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   102,591.50		$   159,779.45		$   57,187.95





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,644.00		$   10,556.69		$   (13,087.31)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				4,295.00		175.00		(4,120.00)

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,151.27		311.27

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		28,780.58		7,567.58				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				18,208.00		12,629.08		(5,578.92)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Financial Way

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		814,612.96		814,612.96				MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   90,370.00		$   870,931.08		$   780,561.08



		Net Income (Loss)				$   12,221.50		$   (711,151.63)		$   (723,373.13)













































Nov IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending November 30, 2024

						November		November

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   111,423.24		$   17,994.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		45,623.60		24,790.27

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   115,766.50		$   159,281.07		$   43,514.57





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   36,521.00		$   30,203.43		$   (6,317.57)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)				renovation of city hall space

		   Maintenance & Repairs				695.00		42,250.00		41,555.00

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,058.99		218.99

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		11,608.16		(9,604.84)

		   Marketing & Advertising				19,958.00		1,278.72		(18,679.28)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		- 0		- 0

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   101,397.00		$   89,424.80		$   (11,972.20)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   14,369.50		$   69,856.27		$   55,486.77













































Dec IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)



						Sept		Sept

						Projected		Actual		Variance



		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   90,181		$   88,775		$   (1,406)

		   Cell Tower Lease				2,233		2,250		17

		   Interest Income				41,667		43,042		1,376

		   Misc Income				-		-		-

		   Grant Receipts				-		-		-



		Total Revenues				$   134,081		$   134,068		$   (13)



		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,867		$   24,555		$   688

		   Supplies & Material				415		521		106

		   Maintenance & Repairs				7,737		9,750		2,013

		   Occupancy				240		8,167		7,927

		   Contractual Services				22,047		25,048		3,002

		   Marketing & Advertising				39,042		28,933		(10,109)

		   Contingency				2,083		-		(2,083)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667		-		(16,667)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				-		400,000		400,000

		   Debt Service				-		-		-



		Total Expenses				$   112,097		$   496,974		$   384,878



		Net Income (Loss)				$   21,985		$   (362,906)		$   (340,922)







































Q1

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		quarter ending Ending December 31, 2024

						Quarter 1		Quarter 1

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   261,112.00		$   336,580.62		$   75,468.62

		   Cell Tower Lease				4,513.00		6,702.69		2,189.69

		   Interest Income				62,500.00		145,165.05		82,665.05

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00



		Total Revenues				$   348,125.00		$   508,448.36		$   200,323.36





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   83,592.00		$   73,528.88		$   (10,063.12)

		   Supplies & Material				1,260.00		473.53		(786.47)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				5,745.00		63,537.25		57,792.25

		   Occupancy				11,519.00		8,751.70		(2,767.30)

		   Contractual Services				63,640.00		77,995.22		14,355.22

		   Marketing & Advertising				49,875.00		14,738.25		(35,136.75)

		   Contingency				6,250.00		- 0		(6,250.00)

		   Capital Improvements				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		1,114,612.96		1,114,612.96				TA Adhesives rebate and MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   271,881.00		$   1,353,637.79		$   1,081,756.79



		Net Income (Loss)				$   76,244.00		$   (845,189.43)		$   (881,433.43)













































Sales Tax

		Bastrop Econovelopment Corporation

		Sales Tax Revenue Summary

		As December 31, 2024

						FY25				FY24				Variance		% 



		October				$   106,646.24				$   356,212.70				$   (249,566.46)		-70.06%

		November				111,423.24				343,063.01				(231,639.77)		-67.52%

		December				118,511.14				321,171.38				(202,660.24)		-63.10%

		January								346,402.63				(346,402.63)		-100.00%

		February								401,569.47				(401,569.47)		-100.00%

		March								308,443.01				(308,443.01)		-100.00%

		April								115,645.37				(115,645.37)		-100.00%

		May								118,722.56				(118,722.56)		-100.00%

		June								125,219.00				(125,219.00)		-100.00%

		July								118,251.00				(118,251.00)		-100.00%

		August								121,693.00				(121,693.00)		-100.00%

		September

		Total				$   336,580.62				$   2,676,393.13				$   (2,339,812.51)		-87.42%

		NOTE: The sales tax allocation was decreased by 3/8 of 1 cent beginning 

		April 2024. We anticipate sales tax receipts to be approximately 63-67% less than prior

		year based on this new allocation.





Equity Stmt

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Equity Statement

		Year Ended September 30, 2025





		Undesignated Fund Balance				$   9,504,234.01

		Designated operating				150,000.00

		Contributed capital				521,695.50

		Restricted - Fiesta				233,934.62

		Restricted - AEI Tech				9,333.00

		Restricted - Moca Ventures				333,147.00

		Restricted - TA Bastrop				300,000.00



		Fund Balance, beginning of year						$   11,052,344.13



		Budgeted Net Income (Loss)						$   (2,018,698.00)



		Fund Balance, end of year						$   9,033,646.13























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Cap Outlay

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Capital Outlay

		As of December 31, 2024

		Capital Outlay



						Project

		Projects				Budget				Expended				Balance

		Business Park Improvements/Financial Way				1,400,000				(1,346,302)				53,698



		Acutronic Site Ready 				1,230,088				- 0				1,230,088



		Sports Complex Project				50,000				(30,000)				20,000

		TOTAL				2,680,088				(1,376,302)				1,303,786





Bal Sheet

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Balance Sheet

		May 31, 2024

		Assets												NOTES:

				Cash		144,865.47

				Equity in cash investments		12,537,962.51

				Receivable - lease		197,062.00								GASB 87 - EDC tower lease

				Note receivable		9,504.92								Bearded Bakery

				Prepaid expenses		10,480.00								Insurance

				Fixed assets - net of accumulated depreciation		760,730.87								Land in industrial park area?, computers (fully depreciated)

		Total Assets						13,660,605.77



				Deferred Outflows				10,743.48						Pension , OPEB



		TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS						13,671,349.25



		Liabilities

				Accounts payable and accrued liabilities		45,336.75								Wages payable, retainage payable

				Accrued interest payable		9,369.47								Bond interest payable

				Due to primary governments		21,815.46

				Compensated absences		15,325.50

				Bond and note payable		2,760,000.44								2021 Bonds

				Deferred revenue		21,392.48

				Net Pension Liability		102,956.75

				OPEB liability - health		32,741.04

				OPEB liability - TMRS		19,198.61

		Total Liabilities						3,028,136.50



				Deferred Inflows				128,191.80



		Equity

				Net assets		9,091,957.57

				Designated operating		150,000.00

				Contributed capital		521,695.50

				Restricted - Fiesta		233,934.62

				Restricted - AEI Tech		9,333.00

				Restricted - Moca Ventures		333,147.00

				Restricted - TA Bastrop		300,000.00

		Total Equity						10,640,067.69



		TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS AND EQUITY						13,796,395.99

								(3,397,329.68)

								10,399,066.31









Budget Amend

		BUDGET AMENDMENT

								DR		CR

																		PERSONNEL

		601-00-00-4006		Sales Tax				1,393,153.00														13.59		7.65

										10,350,970.00												Retirement		FICA		Insurance		Total				Allocation				dental		26.62

				Personnel						(510,373.00)								Angela Ryan		95,000.00		12,910.50		7,267.50		5,114.40		120,292.40				60,146.20				med		388.83

				Supplies & Materials						(8,500.00)								Employee		37,500.00		5,096.25		2,868.75		2,131.00		47,596.00				47,596.00

				Maintenance & Repairs						(4,000.00)								Part Time Employee		10,416.67		1,415.62		796.87		2,131.00		14,760.17				14,760.17				LIF/AD&D		5.25

				Occupancy						(1,500.00)								Exec Director		45,000.00		6,115.50		3,442.50		- 0		54,558.00				27,279.00				LTD		5.5

				Contractual Services						(3,338,000.00)

				Marketing & Advertising						(372,000.00)										187,916.67		25,537.87		14,375.62		9,376.40		237,206.57				149,781.37						426.2

				Capital Outlay						(744,912.00)																		Round up				139,408.38				Already expended

				Fund Balance				3,586,132.00																				238000

																																(289,189.75)				needed

																																799,382.68				Current budget



																																510,192.93				Entry





																		CONTRACTUAL SERVICES



																		 - Removed South to Lovers Ln Project

																		-  Reduced Blakey by $350,000



















Cash

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Cash Deposits

		As of March 31, 2024



						December 31, 2023								March 31, 2024								QTD		YTD 

						Book Value				Market Value				Book Value				Market Value				Interest		Interest

		Demand Deposit Accounts				260,822.60				260,822.60				374,924.84				374,924.84				284.31		717.02

		Money Market Accounts				28,913.40				28,913.40				74,845.79				74,845.79				50,217.97		87,372.28

		Pools				8,640,699.18				8,640,699.18				8,689,004.22				8,689,004.22				118,205.73		229,219.93

		CDs/Securities				3,672,000.00								3,669,000.00



		TOTAL				12,602,435.18				8,930,435.18				12,807,774.85				9,138,774.85				168,708.01		317,309.23







March IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						March		March						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   426,537.29		$   305,371.39		$   (121,165.90)				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		47,579.58		26,746.25				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				1,666.67		- 0		1,666.67				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   450,541.45		$   354,455.14		$   (92,752.98)				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   59,141.00		$   7,203.38		$   (51,937.62)				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				1,327.00		90.76		(1,236.24)				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,028.00		- 0		(1,028.00)				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				4,683.00		4,419.78		(263.22)				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				26,047.00		14,312.50		(11,734.50)				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				46,457.00		2,581.52		(43,875.48)				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				283,333.00		254,283.75		(29,049.25)				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   422,016.00		$   282,891.69		$   (139,124.31)				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   28,525.45		$   71,563.45		$   46,371.33				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month to Date Ending May 31, 2024

						Original		Amended		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				4,746,140.00		3,352,987.00		2,761,501.61		(591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   289,010.00		$   175,174.65		$   (113,835.35)		-39.39%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed - This includes Blakey, Downtown Lighting, Agnes, Intersection Improvments

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%				These will be committed fund balance in the subsequent year.

		   Contingency				50,000.00		50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   5,371,685.00		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,311.94)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   (2,018,698.00)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,049,826.55		-151.08%













































May IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending May 31, 2024

						May		May						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   159,428.98		$   115,723.26		$   (43,705.72)				$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		51,160.32		30,326.99				250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				1,667.00		- 0		1,667.00				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   183,433.48		$   168,387.75		$   (11,711.73)				$   3,352,987.00		$   2,761,501.61		$   (591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   19,155.00		$   22,060.91		$   2,905.91				$   289,189.75		$   175,174.65		$   (114,015.10)		-39.43%

		   Supplies & Material				475.00		105.70		(369.30)				5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,000.00		500.00		(500.00)				12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				4,558.00		5,038.61		480.61				54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				146,963.00		10,463.09		(136,499.91)				1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				22,200.00		1,764.81		(20,435.19)				266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				221,257.30		- 0		(221,257.30)				2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%				Financial Way

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)



		Total Expenses				$   415,608.30		$   39,933.12		$   (375,675.18)				$   5,371,864.75		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,491.69)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (232,174.82)		$   128,454.63		$   363,963.45				$   (2,018,877.75)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,050,006.30		-151.07%













































Page 1

								Income Statement

										City of Bastrop, TX																		Account Summary

																												For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024





																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue

		601-00-00-4006										SALES TAX												4458090								4458090				401569.47								1768419.21				2689670.79

		601-00-00-4047										LEASE AGREEMENT												18050								18050				1230.1								8289.38				9760.62

		601-00-00-4400										INTEREST INCOME												250000								250000				59626.12								265023.83				-15023.83

		601-00-00-4514										MISCELLANEOUS INCOME												0								0				0								12500				-12500

		601-00-00-4558										BEDC GRANT RECEIPTS												20000								20000				0								20000				0

		Revenue Total:																						4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2,671,907.58						Current Bud		MTD		YTD



				Expense

		601-70-00-5101										OPERATIONAL SALARIES												589403.99								589403.99				49799.49								113462.25				475941.74				   Personnel		799,382.68		52,321.47		139,408.38																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																																						0

		601-70-00-5114										PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE												25000								25000				0								0				25000				   Supplies & Material		14,200.00		22.33		619.38

		601-70-00-5116										LONGEVITY												1380								1380				0								1199.58				180.42				   Maintenance & Repairs		16,000.00		- 0		640.00

		601-70-00-5150										SOCIAL SECURITY												41835.8								41835.8				540.22								5431.11				36404.69				   Occupancy		56,200.00		4,360.17		19,216.58

		601-70-00-5151										RETIREMENT												79570								79570				1007.18								9593.27				69976.73				   Contractual Services		5,101,560.00		6,834.61		78,871.20

		601-70-00-5155										GROUP INSURANCE												61327.89								61327.89				821.03								9415.06				51912.83				   Marketing & Advertising		638,400.00		444.12		20,687.37

		601-70-00-5156										WORKERS COMPENSATION												865								865				153.55								307.11				557.89

		601-70-00-5201										SUPPLIES												6000								6000				0								584.19				5415.81

		601-70-00-5203										POSTAGE												200								200				22.33								35.19				164.81

		601-70-00-5206										OFFICE EQUIPMENT												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5301										MAINT OF EQUIPMENT												1000								1000				0								0				1000

		601-70-00-5331										INDUSTRIAL PARK MAINT EXP												10000								10000				0								500				9500

		601-70-00-5345										BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT.												5000								5000				0								140				4860

		601-70-00-5401										COMMUNICATIONS												9000								9000				585.23								3001.71				5998.29

		601-70-00-5402										OFFICE RENTAL												43200								43200				3600								14400				28800

		601-70-00-5403										UTILITIES												4000								4000				174.94								1814.87				2185.13

		601-70-00-5505										PROFESSIONAL SERVICES												65000								65000				0								9725				55275

		601-70-00-5518										AUDIT												4500								4500				0								0				4500

		601-70-00-5525										LEGALS												75000								75000				3697.59								9542.01				65457.99

		601-70-00-5530										ENGINEERING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5540										PROPERTY INSURANCE												2500								2500				566.46								1180.24				1319.76

		601-70-00-5544										UNEMPLOYMENT TAX												0								0				2570.56								2570.56				-2570.56

		601-70-00-5574										CITY PROJECTS & PROGRAMS												4772000								4772000				0								0				4772000

		601-70-00-5575										CITY SHARED SERVICES												10000								10000				0								3333.36				6666.64

		601-70-00-5580										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												82560								82560				0								27520				55040

		601-70-00-5596										MAIN STREET PROG SUPPORT												50000								50000				0								16666.71				33333.29

		601-70-00-5598										CITY ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT												25000								25000				0								8333.32				16666.68

		601-70-00-5603										MARKETING TRAVEL												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5604										BUSINESS												8000								8000				0								43.84				7956.16

		601-70-00-5605										TRAINING TRAVEL												10000								10000				0								200				9800

		601-70-00-5606										AUTO ALLOWANCE - STAFF												12000								12000				0								0				12000

		601-70-00-5615										DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT												20000								20000				194.12								2054.53				17945.47

		601-70-00-5631										BONDS FOR BEDC OFFICERS												1000								1000				0								289				711

		601-70-00-5633										LOCAL/MISC ADV & SPONSORSHIP												10000								10000				250								3000				7000

		601-70-00-5634										NATIONAL/REG ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5636										DIGITAL ADV & MARKETING												30000								30000				0								100				29900

		601-70-00-5637										SPECIAL ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5641										SPL EDUC & WORKFORCE DEVELOP												150000								150000				0								15000				135000

		601-70-00-5643										SPL RETAIL RECRUITING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5645										WATER RIGHTS PROP FUNDING												60000								60000				0								0				60000

		601-70-00-5646										LAND/GRANT REBATES												9400								9400				0								0				9400

		601-70-00-5650										SPL PRJT BUS RETEN & EXPAN												250000								250000				0								0				250000

		601-70-00-5689										OPPORTUNITY AUSTIN												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5691										CLOSING COSTS												25000								25000				0								0				25000
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		601-70-00-5900										CONTINGENCY												50000								50000				0								0				50000

		601-70-00-6711										BUS INDUSTRIAL PARK IMPROV												1400000								1400000				533251.59								684265.2				715734.8

		601-70-00-6715										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												2000000								2000000				0								0				2000000

		601-70-00-7155										GO REFUNDING 2017-PRINC												65000								65000				0								0				65000

		601-70-00-7156										GO REFUNDING 2017-INT												17600								17600				0								8800				8800

		601-70-00-7176										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - PRINC												160000								160000				0								0				160000

		601-70-00-7177										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - INT												32627								32627				0								16313.25				16313.75

		Expense Total:																						10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9,382,148.32



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Group Summary



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining

						Account Type



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue																				4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2671907.58

				Expense																				10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9382148.32

		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06				-6710240.74



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Fund Summary



										Fund				Original 
Total Budget						Current 
Total Budget										MTD Activity				YTD Activity								Budget 
Remaining

										601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND				-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06								-6710240.74

						Total Surplus (Deficit):								-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06
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Year To Date Year To Date
Projected Actual Variance

Revenue:
   Sales Tax 1,114,522$    935,525$       (178,997)$      
   Cell Tower Lease 26,800$         26,884$         84                 
   Interest Income 500,000$       558,036$       58,036           
   Misc Income 2,000$           2,000$           -                    
   Grant Receipts 20,000$         20,000$         -                    

Total Revenues 1,663,322$    1,542,445$    (120,877)$      

Expenses: 
   Personnel 306,454$       309,478$       3,024$           
   Supplies & Material 5,300$           4,586$           (714)              
   Maintenance & Repairs 103,500$       101,339$       (2,161)           
   Occupancy 20,175$         23,644$         3,469             
   Contractual Services 1,211,560$    439,722$       (771,838)        
   Marketing & Advertising 1,404,425$    1,332,328$    (72,097)          
   Contingency 25,000$         -$                  (25,000)          
   Capital Improvements 110,525$       63,470$         (47,055)          Remaining BP Improvements
   Land Grant/Rebate -$                  400,000$       400,000         380-Agreemement
   Debt Service 46,747$         (228,481)        

Total Expenses 2,721,314$    (740,852)$      

Net Income (Loss) (1,178,868)$   (861,729)$      

Bastrop Economic Development Corporation
Financial Summary Report

Year-To-Date as of September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)

13

Item 3.B


Oct IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending October 31, 2024

						October		October

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   80,254.00		$   106,646.24		$   26,392.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		50,898.98		30,065.65

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   102,591.50		$   159,779.45		$   57,187.95





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,644.00		$   10,556.69		$   (13,087.31)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				4,295.00		175.00		(4,120.00)

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,151.27		311.27

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		28,780.58		7,567.58				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				18,208.00		12,629.08		(5,578.92)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Financial Way

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		814,612.96		814,612.96				MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   90,370.00		$   870,931.08		$   780,561.08



		Net Income (Loss)				$   12,221.50		$   (711,151.63)		$   (723,373.13)













































Nov IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending November 30, 2024

						November		November

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   111,423.24		$   17,994.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		45,623.60		24,790.27

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   115,766.50		$   159,281.07		$   43,514.57





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   36,521.00		$   30,203.43		$   (6,317.57)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)				renovation of city hall space

		   Maintenance & Repairs				695.00		42,250.00		41,555.00

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,058.99		218.99

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		11,608.16		(9,604.84)

		   Marketing & Advertising				19,958.00		1,278.72		(18,679.28)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		- 0		- 0

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   101,397.00		$   89,424.80		$   (11,972.20)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   14,369.50		$   69,856.27		$   55,486.77













































Dec IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Year-To-Date as of September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)



						Year To Date		Year To Date

						Projected		Actual		Variance



		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   1,114,522		$   935,525		$   (178,997)

		   Cell Tower Lease				$   26,800		$   26,884		84

		   Interest Income				$   500,000		$   558,036		58,036

		   Misc Income				$   2,000		$   2,000		-

		   Grant Receipts				$   20,000		$   20,000		-



		Total Revenues				$   1,663,322		$   1,542,445		$   (120,877)



		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   306,454		$   309,478		$   3,024

		   Supplies & Material				$   5,300		$   4,586		(714)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				$   103,500		$   101,339		(2,161)

		   Occupancy				$   20,175		$   23,644		3,469

		   Contractual Services				$   1,211,560		$   439,722		(771,838)

		   Marketing & Advertising				$   1,404,425		$   1,332,328		(72,097)

		   Contingency				$   25,000		$   -		(25,000)

		   Capital Improvements				$   110,525		$   63,470		(47,055)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				$   -		$   400,000		400,000				380-Agreemement

		   Debt Service				$   275,227		$   46,747		(228,481)



		Total Expenses				$   3,462,166		$   2,721,314		$   (740,852)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (1,798,844)		$   (1,178,868)		$   (861,729)







































Q1

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		quarter ending Ending December 31, 2024

						Quarter 1		Quarter 1

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   261,112.00		$   336,580.62		$   75,468.62

		   Cell Tower Lease				4,513.00		6,702.69		2,189.69

		   Interest Income				62,500.00		145,165.05		82,665.05

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00



		Total Revenues				$   348,125.00		$   508,448.36		$   200,323.36





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   83,592.00		$   73,528.88		$   (10,063.12)

		   Supplies & Material				1,260.00		473.53		(786.47)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				5,745.00		63,537.25		57,792.25

		   Occupancy				11,519.00		8,751.70		(2,767.30)

		   Contractual Services				63,640.00		77,995.22		14,355.22

		   Marketing & Advertising				49,875.00		14,738.25		(35,136.75)

		   Contingency				6,250.00		- 0		(6,250.00)

		   Capital Improvements				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		1,114,612.96		1,114,612.96				TA Adhesives rebate and MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   271,881.00		$   1,353,637.79		$   1,081,756.79



		Net Income (Loss)				$   76,244.00		$   (845,189.43)		$   (881,433.43)













































Sales Tax

		Bastrop Econovelopment Corporation

		Sales Tax Revenue Summary

		As December 31, 2024

						FY25				FY24				Variance		% 



		October				$   106,646.24				$   356,212.70				$   (249,566.46)		-70.06%

		November				111,423.24				343,063.01				(231,639.77)		-67.52%

		December				118,511.14				321,171.38				(202,660.24)		-63.10%

		January								346,402.63				(346,402.63)		-100.00%

		February								401,569.47				(401,569.47)		-100.00%

		March								308,443.01				(308,443.01)		-100.00%

		April								115,645.37				(115,645.37)		-100.00%

		May								118,722.56				(118,722.56)		-100.00%

		June								125,219.00				(125,219.00)		-100.00%

		July								118,251.00				(118,251.00)		-100.00%

		August								121,693.00				(121,693.00)		-100.00%

		September

		Total				$   336,580.62				$   2,676,393.13				$   (2,339,812.51)		-87.42%

		NOTE: The sales tax allocation was decreased by 3/8 of 1 cent beginning 

		April 2024. We anticipate sales tax receipts to be approximately 63-67% less than prior

		year based on this new allocation.





Equity Stmt

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Equity Statement

		Year Ended September 30, 2025





		Undesignated Fund Balance				$   9,504,234.01

		Designated operating				150,000.00

		Contributed capital				521,695.50

		Restricted - Fiesta				233,934.62

		Restricted - AEI Tech				9,333.00

		Restricted - Moca Ventures				333,147.00

		Restricted - TA Bastrop				300,000.00



		Fund Balance, beginning of year						$   11,052,344.13



		Budgeted Net Income (Loss)						$   (2,018,698.00)



		Fund Balance, end of year						$   9,033,646.13























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Cap Outlay

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Capital Outlay

		As of December 31, 2024

		Capital Outlay



						Project

		Projects				Budget				Expended				Balance

		Business Park Improvements/Financial Way				1,400,000				(1,346,302)				53,698



		Acutronic Site Ready 				1,230,088				- 0				1,230,088



		Sports Complex Project				50,000				(30,000)				20,000

		TOTAL				2,680,088				(1,376,302)				1,303,786





Bal Sheet

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Balance Sheet

		May 31, 2024

		Assets												NOTES:

				Cash		144,865.47

				Equity in cash investments		12,537,962.51

				Receivable - lease		197,062.00								GASB 87 - EDC tower lease

				Note receivable		9,504.92								Bearded Bakery

				Prepaid expenses		10,480.00								Insurance

				Fixed assets - net of accumulated depreciation		760,730.87								Land in industrial park area?, computers (fully depreciated)

		Total Assets						13,660,605.77



				Deferred Outflows				10,743.48						Pension , OPEB



		TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS						13,671,349.25



		Liabilities

				Accounts payable and accrued liabilities		45,336.75								Wages payable, retainage payable

				Accrued interest payable		9,369.47								Bond interest payable

				Due to primary governments		21,815.46

				Compensated absences		15,325.50

				Bond and note payable		2,760,000.44								2021 Bonds

				Deferred revenue		21,392.48

				Net Pension Liability		102,956.75

				OPEB liability - health		32,741.04

				OPEB liability - TMRS		19,198.61

		Total Liabilities						3,028,136.50



				Deferred Inflows				128,191.80



		Equity

				Net assets		9,091,957.57

				Designated operating		150,000.00

				Contributed capital		521,695.50

				Restricted - Fiesta		233,934.62

				Restricted - AEI Tech		9,333.00

				Restricted - Moca Ventures		333,147.00

				Restricted - TA Bastrop		300,000.00

		Total Equity						10,640,067.69



		TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS AND EQUITY						13,796,395.99

								(3,397,329.68)

								10,399,066.31









Budget Amend

		BUDGET AMENDMENT

								DR		CR

																		PERSONNEL

		601-00-00-4006		Sales Tax				1,393,153.00														13.59		7.65

										10,350,970.00												Retirement		FICA		Insurance		Total				Allocation				dental		26.62

				Personnel						(510,373.00)								Angela Ryan		95,000.00		12,910.50		7,267.50		5,114.40		120,292.40				60,146.20				med		388.83

				Supplies & Materials						(8,500.00)								Employee		37,500.00		5,096.25		2,868.75		2,131.00		47,596.00				47,596.00

				Maintenance & Repairs						(4,000.00)								Part Time Employee		10,416.67		1,415.62		796.87		2,131.00		14,760.17				14,760.17				LIF/AD&D		5.25

				Occupancy						(1,500.00)								Exec Director		45,000.00		6,115.50		3,442.50		- 0		54,558.00				27,279.00				LTD		5.5

				Contractual Services						(3,338,000.00)

				Marketing & Advertising						(372,000.00)										187,916.67		25,537.87		14,375.62		9,376.40		237,206.57				149,781.37						426.2

				Capital Outlay						(744,912.00)																		Round up				139,408.38				Already expended

				Fund Balance				3,586,132.00																				238000

																																(289,189.75)				needed

																																799,382.68				Current budget



																																510,192.93				Entry





																		CONTRACTUAL SERVICES



																		 - Removed South to Lovers Ln Project

																		-  Reduced Blakey by $350,000



















Cash

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Cash Deposits

		As of March 31, 2024



						December 31, 2023								March 31, 2024								QTD		YTD 

						Book Value				Market Value				Book Value				Market Value				Interest		Interest

		Demand Deposit Accounts				260,822.60				260,822.60				374,924.84				374,924.84				284.31		717.02

		Money Market Accounts				28,913.40				28,913.40				74,845.79				74,845.79				50,217.97		87,372.28

		Pools				8,640,699.18				8,640,699.18				8,689,004.22				8,689,004.22				118,205.73		229,219.93

		CDs/Securities				3,672,000.00								3,669,000.00



		TOTAL				12,602,435.18				8,930,435.18				12,807,774.85				9,138,774.85				168,708.01		317,309.23







March IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						March		March						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   426,537.29		$   305,371.39		$   (121,165.90)				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		47,579.58		26,746.25				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				1,666.67		- 0		1,666.67				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   450,541.45		$   354,455.14		$   (92,752.98)				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   59,141.00		$   7,203.38		$   (51,937.62)				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				1,327.00		90.76		(1,236.24)				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,028.00		- 0		(1,028.00)				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				4,683.00		4,419.78		(263.22)				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				26,047.00		14,312.50		(11,734.50)				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				46,457.00		2,581.52		(43,875.48)				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				283,333.00		254,283.75		(29,049.25)				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   422,016.00		$   282,891.69		$   (139,124.31)				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   28,525.45		$   71,563.45		$   46,371.33				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month to Date Ending May 31, 2024

						Original		Amended		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				4,746,140.00		3,352,987.00		2,761,501.61		(591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   289,010.00		$   175,174.65		$   (113,835.35)		-39.39%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed - This includes Blakey, Downtown Lighting, Agnes, Intersection Improvments

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%				These will be committed fund balance in the subsequent year.

		   Contingency				50,000.00		50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   5,371,685.00		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,311.94)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   (2,018,698.00)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,049,826.55		-151.08%













































May IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending May 31, 2024

						May		May						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   159,428.98		$   115,723.26		$   (43,705.72)				$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		51,160.32		30,326.99				250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				1,667.00		- 0		1,667.00				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   183,433.48		$   168,387.75		$   (11,711.73)				$   3,352,987.00		$   2,761,501.61		$   (591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   19,155.00		$   22,060.91		$   2,905.91				$   289,189.75		$   175,174.65		$   (114,015.10)		-39.43%

		   Supplies & Material				475.00		105.70		(369.30)				5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,000.00		500.00		(500.00)				12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				4,558.00		5,038.61		480.61				54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				146,963.00		10,463.09		(136,499.91)				1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				22,200.00		1,764.81		(20,435.19)				266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				221,257.30		- 0		(221,257.30)				2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%				Financial Way

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)



		Total Expenses				$   415,608.30		$   39,933.12		$   (375,675.18)				$   5,371,864.75		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,491.69)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (232,174.82)		$   128,454.63		$   363,963.45				$   (2,018,877.75)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,050,006.30		-151.07%
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								Income Statement

										City of Bastrop, TX																		Account Summary

																												For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024





																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue

		601-00-00-4006										SALES TAX												4458090								4458090				401569.47								1768419.21				2689670.79

		601-00-00-4047										LEASE AGREEMENT												18050								18050				1230.1								8289.38				9760.62

		601-00-00-4400										INTEREST INCOME												250000								250000				59626.12								265023.83				-15023.83

		601-00-00-4514										MISCELLANEOUS INCOME												0								0				0								12500				-12500

		601-00-00-4558										BEDC GRANT RECEIPTS												20000								20000				0								20000				0

		Revenue Total:																						4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2,671,907.58						Current Bud		MTD		YTD



				Expense
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		601-70-00-5114										PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE												25000								25000				0								0				25000				   Supplies & Material		14,200.00		22.33		619.38

		601-70-00-5116										LONGEVITY												1380								1380				0								1199.58				180.42				   Maintenance & Repairs		16,000.00		- 0		640.00

		601-70-00-5150										SOCIAL SECURITY												41835.8								41835.8				540.22								5431.11				36404.69				   Occupancy		56,200.00		4,360.17		19,216.58

		601-70-00-5151										RETIREMENT												79570								79570				1007.18								9593.27				69976.73				   Contractual Services		5,101,560.00		6,834.61		78,871.20

		601-70-00-5155										GROUP INSURANCE												61327.89								61327.89				821.03								9415.06				51912.83				   Marketing & Advertising		638,400.00		444.12		20,687.37

		601-70-00-5156										WORKERS COMPENSATION												865								865				153.55								307.11				557.89

		601-70-00-5201										SUPPLIES												6000								6000				0								584.19				5415.81

		601-70-00-5203										POSTAGE												200								200				22.33								35.19				164.81

		601-70-00-5206										OFFICE EQUIPMENT												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5301										MAINT OF EQUIPMENT												1000								1000				0								0				1000

		601-70-00-5331										INDUSTRIAL PARK MAINT EXP												10000								10000				0								500				9500

		601-70-00-5345										BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT.												5000								5000				0								140				4860

		601-70-00-5401										COMMUNICATIONS												9000								9000				585.23								3001.71				5998.29

		601-70-00-5402										OFFICE RENTAL												43200								43200				3600								14400				28800

		601-70-00-5403										UTILITIES												4000								4000				174.94								1814.87				2185.13

		601-70-00-5505										PROFESSIONAL SERVICES												65000								65000				0								9725				55275

		601-70-00-5518										AUDIT												4500								4500				0								0				4500

		601-70-00-5525										LEGALS												75000								75000				3697.59								9542.01				65457.99

		601-70-00-5530										ENGINEERING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5540										PROPERTY INSURANCE												2500								2500				566.46								1180.24				1319.76

		601-70-00-5544										UNEMPLOYMENT TAX												0								0				2570.56								2570.56				-2570.56

		601-70-00-5574										CITY PROJECTS & PROGRAMS												4772000								4772000				0								0				4772000

		601-70-00-5575										CITY SHARED SERVICES												10000								10000				0								3333.36				6666.64

		601-70-00-5580										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												82560								82560				0								27520				55040

		601-70-00-5596										MAIN STREET PROG SUPPORT												50000								50000				0								16666.71				33333.29

		601-70-00-5598										CITY ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT												25000								25000				0								8333.32				16666.68

		601-70-00-5603										MARKETING TRAVEL												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5604										BUSINESS												8000								8000				0								43.84				7956.16

		601-70-00-5605										TRAINING TRAVEL												10000								10000				0								200				9800

		601-70-00-5606										AUTO ALLOWANCE - STAFF												12000								12000				0								0				12000

		601-70-00-5615										DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT												20000								20000				194.12								2054.53				17945.47

		601-70-00-5631										BONDS FOR BEDC OFFICERS												1000								1000				0								289				711

		601-70-00-5633										LOCAL/MISC ADV & SPONSORSHIP												10000								10000				250								3000				7000

		601-70-00-5634										NATIONAL/REG ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5636										DIGITAL ADV & MARKETING												30000								30000				0								100				29900

		601-70-00-5637										SPECIAL ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5641										SPL EDUC & WORKFORCE DEVELOP												150000								150000				0								15000				135000

		601-70-00-5643										SPL RETAIL RECRUITING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5645										WATER RIGHTS PROP FUNDING												60000								60000				0								0				60000

		601-70-00-5646										LAND/GRANT REBATES												9400								9400				0								0				9400

		601-70-00-5650										SPL PRJT BUS RETEN & EXPAN												250000								250000				0								0				250000

		601-70-00-5689										OPPORTUNITY AUSTIN												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5691										CLOSING COSTS												25000								25000				0								0				25000
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		601-70-00-5900										CONTINGENCY												50000								50000				0								0				50000

		601-70-00-6711										BUS INDUSTRIAL PARK IMPROV												1400000								1400000				533251.59								684265.2				715734.8

		601-70-00-6715										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												2000000								2000000				0								0				2000000

		601-70-00-7155										GO REFUNDING 2017-PRINC												65000								65000				0								0				65000

		601-70-00-7156										GO REFUNDING 2017-INT												17600								17600				0								8800				8800

		601-70-00-7176										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - PRINC												160000								160000				0								0				160000

		601-70-00-7177										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - INT												32627								32627				0								16313.25				16313.75

		Expense Total:																						10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9,382,148.32



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Group Summary



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining

						Account Type



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue																				4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2671907.58

				Expense																				10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9382148.32

		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06				-6710240.74



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Fund Summary



										Fund				Original 
Total Budget						Current 
Total Budget										MTD Activity				YTD Activity								Budget 
Remaining

										601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND				-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06								-6710240.74

						Total Surplus (Deficit):								-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06
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Bastrop Economic Development Corporation
Sales Tax Revenue Summary

Month Ending September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)

FY25 FY25 Variance Variance FY24
FORECASTED ACTUAL $ % ACTUAL

October 80,254$          80,256$          2$           0.00% 356,213$    
November 93,429 84,105 (9,324)$   -9.98% 343,063
December 87,428 89,469 2,041$    2.33% 321,171
January 90,721 92,712 1,991$    2.19% 346,403
February 108,917 132,297 23,380$  21.47% 401,569
March 83,624 84,302 678$       0.81% 308,443
April 85,822 74,707 (11,115)$ -12.95% 115,645
May 100,567 94,135 (6,432)$   -6.40% 118,723
June 83,452 94,521 11,069$  13.26% 125,219
July 101,646 91,263 (10,383)$ -10.22% 118,251
August 108,480 93,196 (15,285)$ -14.09% 121,693
September 90,181 88,775 (1,406)$   -1.56% 138,471

Total 1,114,521$      1,099,738$      (14,783)$ -1.33% 2,814,864$ 
-                 -             

YTD 1,114,521$      1,099,738$      (14,783)$ -1.33% 2,814,864$ 

Percentage of total Budget
Collected 99%

14

Item 3.B


Oct IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending October 31, 2024

						October		October

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   80,254.00		$   106,646.24		$   26,392.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		50,898.98		30,065.65

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   102,591.50		$   159,779.45		$   57,187.95





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,644.00		$   10,556.69		$   (13,087.31)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				4,295.00		175.00		(4,120.00)

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,151.27		311.27

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		28,780.58		7,567.58				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				18,208.00		12,629.08		(5,578.92)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Financial Way

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		814,612.96		814,612.96				MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   90,370.00		$   870,931.08		$   780,561.08



		Net Income (Loss)				$   12,221.50		$   (711,151.63)		$   (723,373.13)













































Nov IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending November 30, 2024

						November		November

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   111,423.24		$   17,994.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		45,623.60		24,790.27

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   115,766.50		$   159,281.07		$   43,514.57





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   36,521.00		$   30,203.43		$   (6,317.57)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)				renovation of city hall space

		   Maintenance & Repairs				695.00		42,250.00		41,555.00

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,058.99		218.99

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		11,608.16		(9,604.84)

		   Marketing & Advertising				19,958.00		1,278.72		(18,679.28)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		- 0		- 0

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   101,397.00		$   89,424.80		$   (11,972.20)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   14,369.50		$   69,856.27		$   55,486.77













































Dec IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending December 31, 2024

						December		December

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   118,511.14		$   25,082.14

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		48,642.47		27,809.14

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00



		Total Revenues				$   135,766.50		$   189,387.84		$   93,621.34





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,427.00		$   32,768.76		$   9,341.76

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		422.53		2.53

		   Maintenance & Repairs				755.00		21,112.25		20,357.25				Renovation of City Hall space

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		541.44		(3,298.56)

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		37,606.48		16,393.48

		   Marketing & Advertising				11,708.00		830.45		(10,877.55)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		300,000.00		300,000.00				TA Adhesives rebate

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   80,113.00		$   393,281.91		$   313,168.91



		Net Income (Loss)				$   55,653.50		$   (203,894.07)		$   (219,547.57)













































Q1

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		quarter ending Ending December 31, 2024

						Quarter 1		Quarter 1

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   261,112.00		$   336,580.62		$   75,468.62

		   Cell Tower Lease				4,513.00		6,702.69		2,189.69

		   Interest Income				62,500.00		145,165.05		82,665.05

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00



		Total Revenues				$   348,125.00		$   508,448.36		$   200,323.36





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   83,592.00		$   73,528.88		$   (10,063.12)

		   Supplies & Material				1,260.00		473.53		(786.47)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				5,745.00		63,537.25		57,792.25

		   Occupancy				11,519.00		8,751.70		(2,767.30)

		   Contractual Services				63,640.00		77,995.22		14,355.22

		   Marketing & Advertising				49,875.00		14,738.25		(35,136.75)

		   Contingency				6,250.00		- 0		(6,250.00)

		   Capital Improvements				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		1,114,612.96		1,114,612.96				TA Adhesives rebate and MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   271,881.00		$   1,353,637.79		$   1,081,756.79



		Net Income (Loss)				$   76,244.00		$   (845,189.43)		$   (881,433.43)













































Sales Tax

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Sales Tax Revenue Summary

		Month Ending September 30, 2025 (Unaudited)



						FY25				FY25						Variance				Variance				FY24

						FORECASTED				ACTUAL						$				%				ACTUAL



		October				$   80,254				$   80,256						$   2				0.00%				$   356,213

		November				93,429				84,105						$   (9,324)				-9.98%				343,063

		December				87,428				89,469						$   2,041				2.33%				321,171

		January				90,721				92,712						$   1,991				2.19%				346,403

		February				108,917				132,297						$   23,380				21.47%				401,569

		March				83,624				84,302						$   678				0.81%				308,443

		April				85,822				74,707						$   (11,115)				-12.95%				115,645

		May				100,567				94,135						$   (6,432)				-6.40%				118,723

		June				83,452				94,521						$   11,069				13.26%				125,219

		July				101,646				91,263						$   (10,383)				-10.22%				118,251

		August				108,480				93,196						$   (15,285)				-14.09%				121,693

		September				90,181				88,775						$   (1,406)				-1.56%				138,471



		Total				$   1,114,521				$   1,099,738						$   (14,783)				-1.33%				$   2,814,864

						- 0																		- 0

		YTD				$   1,114,521				$   1,099,738						$   (14,783)				-1.33%				$   2,814,864



		Percentage of total Budget

		Collected				99%



		NOTE: The sales tax allocation was decreased by 3/8 of 1 cent beginning 

		April 2024. We anticipate sales tax receipts to be approximately 63-67% less than prior

		year based on this new allocation.  Also, forecasted amounts are based on the monthly 

		allocation from FY23 due to the mid year change in FY24.





Equity Stmt

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Equity Statement

		Year Ended September 30, 2025





		Undesignated Fund Balance				$   9,504,234.01

		Designated operating				150,000.00

		Contributed capital				521,695.50

		Restricted - Fiesta				233,934.62

		Restricted - AEI Tech				9,333.00

		Restricted - Moca Ventures				333,147.00

		Restricted - TA Bastrop				300,000.00



		Fund Balance, beginning of year						$   11,052,344.13

		   Technical Adhesives payment						$   (300,000.00)

		   MOCA payment						$   (814,612.96)



		Budgeted Net Income (Loss)						$   (934,343.81)



		Fund Balance, end of year						$   9,003,387.36























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Cap Outlay

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Capital Outlay

		As of December 31, 2024

		Capital Outlay



						Project

		Projects				Budget				Expended				Balance

		Business Park Improvements/Financial Way				1,400,000				(1,346,302)				53,698



		Acutronic Site Ready 				1,230,088				- 0				1,230,088



		Sports Complex Project				50,000				(30,000)				20,000

		TOTAL				2,680,088				(1,376,302)				1,303,786





Bal Sheet

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Balance Sheet

		May 31, 2024

		Assets												NOTES:

				Cash		144,865.47

				Equity in cash investments		12,537,962.51

				Receivable - lease		197,062.00								GASB 87 - EDC tower lease

				Note receivable		9,504.92								Bearded Bakery

				Prepaid expenses		10,480.00								Insurance

				Fixed assets - net of accumulated depreciation		760,730.87								Land in industrial park area?, computers (fully depreciated)

		Total Assets						13,660,605.77



				Deferred Outflows				10,743.48						Pension , OPEB



		TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS						13,671,349.25



		Liabilities

				Accounts payable and accrued liabilities		45,336.75								Wages payable, retainage payable

				Accrued interest payable		9,369.47								Bond interest payable

				Due to primary governments		21,815.46

				Compensated absences		15,325.50

				Bond and note payable		2,760,000.44								2021 Bonds

				Deferred revenue		21,392.48

				Net Pension Liability		102,956.75

				OPEB liability - health		32,741.04

				OPEB liability - TMRS		19,198.61

		Total Liabilities						3,028,136.50



				Deferred Inflows				128,191.80



		Equity

				Net assets		9,091,957.57

				Designated operating		150,000.00

				Contributed capital		521,695.50

				Restricted - Fiesta		233,934.62

				Restricted - AEI Tech		9,333.00

				Restricted - Moca Ventures		333,147.00

				Restricted - TA Bastrop		300,000.00

		Total Equity						10,640,067.69



		TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS AND EQUITY						13,796,395.99

								(3,397,329.68)

								10,399,066.31









Budget Amend

		BUDGET AMENDMENT

								DR		CR

																		PERSONNEL

		601-00-00-4006		Sales Tax				1,393,153.00														13.59		7.65

										10,350,970.00												Retirement		FICA		Insurance		Total				Allocation				dental		26.62

				Personnel						(510,373.00)								Angela Ryan		95,000.00		12,910.50		7,267.50		5,114.40		120,292.40				60,146.20				med		388.83

				Supplies & Materials						(8,500.00)								Employee		37,500.00		5,096.25		2,868.75		2,131.00		47,596.00				47,596.00

				Maintenance & Repairs						(4,000.00)								Part Time Employee		10,416.67		1,415.62		796.87		2,131.00		14,760.17				14,760.17				LIF/AD&D		5.25

				Occupancy						(1,500.00)								Exec Director		45,000.00		6,115.50		3,442.50		- 0		54,558.00				27,279.00				LTD		5.5

				Contractual Services						(3,338,000.00)

				Marketing & Advertising						(372,000.00)										187,916.67		25,537.87		14,375.62		9,376.40		237,206.57				149,781.37						426.2

				Capital Outlay						(744,912.00)																		Round up				139,408.38				Already expended

				Fund Balance				3,586,132.00																				238000

																																(289,189.75)				needed

																																799,382.68				Current budget



																																510,192.93				Entry





																		CONTRACTUAL SERVICES



																		 - Removed South to Lovers Ln Project

																		-  Reduced Blakey by $350,000



















Cash

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Cash Deposits

		As of March 31, 2024



						December 31, 2023								March 31, 2024								QTD		YTD 

						Book Value				Market Value				Book Value				Market Value				Interest		Interest

		Demand Deposit Accounts				260,822.60				260,822.60				374,924.84				374,924.84				284.31		717.02

		Money Market Accounts				28,913.40				28,913.40				74,845.79				74,845.79				50,217.97		87,372.28

		Pools				8,640,699.18				8,640,699.18				8,689,004.22				8,689,004.22				118,205.73		229,219.93

		CDs/Securities				3,672,000.00								3,669,000.00



		TOTAL				12,602,435.18				8,930,435.18				12,807,774.85				9,138,774.85				168,708.01		317,309.23







March IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						March		March						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   426,537.29		$   305,371.39		$   (121,165.90)				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		47,579.58		26,746.25				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				1,666.67		- 0		1,666.67				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   450,541.45		$   354,455.14		$   (92,752.98)				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   59,141.00		$   7,203.38		$   (51,937.62)				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				1,327.00		90.76		(1,236.24)				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,028.00		- 0		(1,028.00)				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				4,683.00		4,419.78		(263.22)				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				26,047.00		14,312.50		(11,734.50)				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				46,457.00		2,581.52		(43,875.48)				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				283,333.00		254,283.75		(29,049.25)				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   422,016.00		$   282,891.69		$   (139,124.31)				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   28,525.45		$   71,563.45		$   46,371.33				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month to Date Ending May 31, 2024

						Original		Amended		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				4,746,140.00		3,352,987.00		2,761,501.61		(591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   289,010.00		$   175,174.65		$   (113,835.35)		-39.39%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed - This includes Blakey, Downtown Lighting, Agnes, Intersection Improvments

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%				These will be committed fund balance in the subsequent year.

		   Contingency				50,000.00		50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   5,371,685.00		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,311.94)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   (2,018,698.00)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,049,826.55		-151.08%













































May IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending May 31, 2024

						May		May						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   159,428.98		$   115,723.26		$   (43,705.72)				$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		51,160.32		30,326.99				250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				1,667.00		- 0		1,667.00				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   183,433.48		$   168,387.75		$   (11,711.73)				$   3,352,987.00		$   2,761,501.61		$   (591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   19,155.00		$   22,060.91		$   2,905.91				$   289,189.75		$   175,174.65		$   (114,015.10)		-39.43%

		   Supplies & Material				475.00		105.70		(369.30)				5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,000.00		500.00		(500.00)				12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				4,558.00		5,038.61		480.61				54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				146,963.00		10,463.09		(136,499.91)				1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				22,200.00		1,764.81		(20,435.19)				266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				221,257.30		- 0		(221,257.30)				2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%				Financial Way

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)



		Total Expenses				$   415,608.30		$   39,933.12		$   (375,675.18)				$   5,371,864.75		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,491.69)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (232,174.82)		$   128,454.63		$   363,963.45				$   (2,018,877.75)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,050,006.30		-151.07%
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								Income Statement

										City of Bastrop, TX																		Account Summary

																												For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024





																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue

		601-00-00-4006										SALES TAX												4458090								4458090				401569.47								1768419.21				2689670.79

		601-00-00-4047										LEASE AGREEMENT												18050								18050				1230.1								8289.38				9760.62

		601-00-00-4400										INTEREST INCOME												250000								250000				59626.12								265023.83				-15023.83

		601-00-00-4514										MISCELLANEOUS INCOME												0								0				0								12500				-12500

		601-00-00-4558										BEDC GRANT RECEIPTS												20000								20000				0								20000				0

		Revenue Total:																						4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2,671,907.58						Current Bud		MTD		YTD



				Expense
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		601-70-00-5114										PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE												25000								25000				0								0				25000				   Supplies & Material		14,200.00		22.33		619.38

		601-70-00-5116										LONGEVITY												1380								1380				0								1199.58				180.42				   Maintenance & Repairs		16,000.00		- 0		640.00

		601-70-00-5150										SOCIAL SECURITY												41835.8								41835.8				540.22								5431.11				36404.69				   Occupancy		56,200.00		4,360.17		19,216.58

		601-70-00-5151										RETIREMENT												79570								79570				1007.18								9593.27				69976.73				   Contractual Services		5,101,560.00		6,834.61		78,871.20

		601-70-00-5155										GROUP INSURANCE												61327.89								61327.89				821.03								9415.06				51912.83				   Marketing & Advertising		638,400.00		444.12		20,687.37

		601-70-00-5156										WORKERS COMPENSATION												865								865				153.55								307.11				557.89

		601-70-00-5201										SUPPLIES												6000								6000				0								584.19				5415.81

		601-70-00-5203										POSTAGE												200								200				22.33								35.19				164.81

		601-70-00-5206										OFFICE EQUIPMENT												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5301										MAINT OF EQUIPMENT												1000								1000				0								0				1000

		601-70-00-5331										INDUSTRIAL PARK MAINT EXP												10000								10000				0								500				9500

		601-70-00-5345										BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT.												5000								5000				0								140				4860

		601-70-00-5401										COMMUNICATIONS												9000								9000				585.23								3001.71				5998.29

		601-70-00-5402										OFFICE RENTAL												43200								43200				3600								14400				28800

		601-70-00-5403										UTILITIES												4000								4000				174.94								1814.87				2185.13

		601-70-00-5505										PROFESSIONAL SERVICES												65000								65000				0								9725				55275

		601-70-00-5518										AUDIT												4500								4500				0								0				4500

		601-70-00-5525										LEGALS												75000								75000				3697.59								9542.01				65457.99

		601-70-00-5530										ENGINEERING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5540										PROPERTY INSURANCE												2500								2500				566.46								1180.24				1319.76

		601-70-00-5544										UNEMPLOYMENT TAX												0								0				2570.56								2570.56				-2570.56

		601-70-00-5574										CITY PROJECTS & PROGRAMS												4772000								4772000				0								0				4772000

		601-70-00-5575										CITY SHARED SERVICES												10000								10000				0								3333.36				6666.64

		601-70-00-5580										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												82560								82560				0								27520				55040

		601-70-00-5596										MAIN STREET PROG SUPPORT												50000								50000				0								16666.71				33333.29

		601-70-00-5598										CITY ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT												25000								25000				0								8333.32				16666.68

		601-70-00-5603										MARKETING TRAVEL												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5604										BUSINESS												8000								8000				0								43.84				7956.16

		601-70-00-5605										TRAINING TRAVEL												10000								10000				0								200				9800

		601-70-00-5606										AUTO ALLOWANCE - STAFF												12000								12000				0								0				12000

		601-70-00-5615										DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT												20000								20000				194.12								2054.53				17945.47

		601-70-00-5631										BONDS FOR BEDC OFFICERS												1000								1000				0								289				711

		601-70-00-5633										LOCAL/MISC ADV & SPONSORSHIP												10000								10000				250								3000				7000

		601-70-00-5634										NATIONAL/REG ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5636										DIGITAL ADV & MARKETING												30000								30000				0								100				29900

		601-70-00-5637										SPECIAL ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5641										SPL EDUC & WORKFORCE DEVELOP												150000								150000				0								15000				135000

		601-70-00-5643										SPL RETAIL RECRUITING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5645										WATER RIGHTS PROP FUNDING												60000								60000				0								0				60000

		601-70-00-5646										LAND/GRANT REBATES												9400								9400				0								0				9400

		601-70-00-5650										SPL PRJT BUS RETEN & EXPAN												250000								250000				0								0				250000

		601-70-00-5689										OPPORTUNITY AUSTIN												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5691										CLOSING COSTS												25000								25000				0								0				25000
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		601-70-00-5900										CONTINGENCY												50000								50000				0								0				50000

		601-70-00-6711										BUS INDUSTRIAL PARK IMPROV												1400000								1400000				533251.59								684265.2				715734.8

		601-70-00-6715										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												2000000								2000000				0								0				2000000

		601-70-00-7155										GO REFUNDING 2017-PRINC												65000								65000				0								0				65000

		601-70-00-7156										GO REFUNDING 2017-INT												17600								17600				0								8800				8800

		601-70-00-7176										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - PRINC												160000								160000				0								0				160000

		601-70-00-7177										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - INT												32627								32627				0								16313.25				16313.75

		Expense Total:																						10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9,382,148.32



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Group Summary



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining

						Account Type



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue																				4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2671907.58

				Expense																				10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9382148.32

		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06				-6710240.74



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Fund Summary



										Fund				Original 
Total Budget						Current 
Total Budget										MTD Activity				YTD Activity								Budget 
Remaining

										601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND				-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06								-6710240.74

						Total Surplus (Deficit):								-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06
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Sheet1



						Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

						MOCA VENTURES REFUND DETAIL



						ESTIMATED								FINAL

						REFUND								REFUND



						Total Sales Price		$   900,000.00						Total Sales Prices		$   900,000.00

						Less:								Less: 

						Closing costs (from settlement stmt)		(63,353.00)						Closing costs (from settlement stmt)		(63,353.00)

						Legal fees (per contract)		(3,500.00)						Legal fees (per contract)		(3,500.00)

						MOCA portion of street		(500,000.00)						Ad Valorem Taxes (pro rated)		(18,534.04)



						Estimated Refund		$   333,147.00						Total Actual Refund		$   814,612.96
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Oct Oct
80,720.86$    Actual Variance

Revenue:
   Sales Tax 80,721$         90,946$           10,225$           
   Cell Tower Lease 2,175             2,256               81                   
   Interest Income 41,667           43,864             2,198               
   Misc Income -                    -                      -                      
   Grant Receipts 1,667             -                      (1,667)              

Total Revenues 126,229$       137,066$         10,837$           

Expenses: 
   Personnel 28,680$         23,682$           (4,998)$            
   Supplies & Material 475$              -                      (475)$               
   Maintenance & Repairs 1,667$           2,500               833$                
   Occupancy 900$              -                      (900)$               
   Contractual Services 24,129$         16,333             (7,796)$            
   Marketing & Advertising 23,563$         2,650               (20,913)$          
   Contingency 2,083$           -                      (2,083)$            
   Capital Improvements 2,083$           -                      (2,083)$            
   Land Grant/Rebate -$                  -                      -$                    
   Debt Service -$                  -                      -$                    

Total Expenses 83,580$         45,165$           (38,415)$          

Net Income (Loss) 42,650$         91,901$           49,252$           

Bastrop Economic Development Corporation
Financial Summary Report

Month Ending October 31, 2025 (Unaudited)
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Item 3.B


Oct IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending October 31, 2024

						October		October

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   80,254.00		$   106,646.24		$   26,392.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		50,898.98		30,065.65

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   102,591.50		$   159,779.45		$   57,187.95





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,644.00		$   10,556.69		$   (13,087.31)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				4,295.00		175.00		(4,120.00)

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,151.27		311.27

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		28,780.58		7,567.58				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				18,208.00		12,629.08		(5,578.92)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Financial Way

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		814,612.96		814,612.96				MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   90,370.00		$   870,931.08		$   780,561.08



		Net Income (Loss)				$   12,221.50		$   (711,151.63)		$   (723,373.13)













































Nov IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending November 30, 2024

						November		November

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   111,423.24		$   17,994.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		45,623.60		24,790.27

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   115,766.50		$   159,281.07		$   43,514.57





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   36,521.00		$   30,203.43		$   (6,317.57)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)				renovation of city hall space

		   Maintenance & Repairs				695.00		42,250.00		41,555.00

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,058.99		218.99

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		11,608.16		(9,604.84)

		   Marketing & Advertising				19,958.00		1,278.72		(18,679.28)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		- 0		- 0

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   101,397.00		$   89,424.80		$   (11,972.20)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   14,369.50		$   69,856.27		$   55,486.77













































Dec IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending December 31, 2024

						December		December

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   118,511.14		$   25,082.14

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		48,642.47		27,809.14

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00



		Total Revenues				$   135,766.50		$   189,387.84		$   93,621.34





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,427.00		$   32,768.76		$   9,341.76

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		422.53		2.53

		   Maintenance & Repairs				755.00		21,112.25		20,357.25				Renovation of City Hall space

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		541.44		(3,298.56)

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		37,606.48		16,393.48

		   Marketing & Advertising				11,708.00		830.45		(10,877.55)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		300,000.00		300,000.00				TA Adhesives rebate

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   80,113.00		$   393,281.91		$   313,168.91



		Net Income (Loss)				$   55,653.50		$   (203,894.07)		$   (219,547.57)













































Q1

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending October 31, 2025 (Unaudited)



						Oct		Oct

						$   80,720.86		Actual		Variance



		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   80,721		$   90,946		$   10,225

		   Cell Tower Lease				2,175		2,256		81

		   Interest Income				41,667		43,864		2,198

		   Misc Income				-		-		-

		   Grant Receipts				1,667		-		(1,667)



		Total Revenues				$   126,229		$   137,066		$   10,837





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   28,680		$   23,682		$   (4,998)

		   Supplies & Material				$   475		-		$   (475)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				$   1,667		2,500		$   833

		   Occupancy				$   900		-		$   (900)

		   Contractual Services				$   24,129		16,333		$   (7,796)

		   Marketing & Advertising				$   23,563		2,650		$   (20,913)

		   Contingency				$   2,083		-		$   (2,083)

		   Capital Improvements				$   2,083		-		$   (2,083)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				$   -		-		$   -

		   Debt Service				$   -		-		$   -



		Total Expenses				$   83,580		$   45,165		$   (38,415)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   42,650		$   91,901		$   49,252











































Sales Tax

		Bastrop Econovelopment Corporation

		Sales Tax Revenue Summary

		As December 31, 2024

						FY25				FY24				Variance		% 



		October				$   106,646.24				$   356,212.70				$   (249,566.46)		-70.06%

		November				111,423.24				343,063.01				(231,639.77)		-67.52%

		December				118,511.14				321,171.38				(202,660.24)		-63.10%

		January								346,402.63				(346,402.63)		-100.00%

		February								401,569.47				(401,569.47)		-100.00%

		March								308,443.01				(308,443.01)		-100.00%

		April								115,645.37				(115,645.37)		-100.00%

		May								118,722.56				(118,722.56)		-100.00%

		June								125,219.00				(125,219.00)		-100.00%

		July								118,251.00				(118,251.00)		-100.00%

		August								121,693.00				(121,693.00)		-100.00%

		September

		Total				$   336,580.62				$   2,676,393.13				$   (2,339,812.51)		-87.42%

		NOTE: The sales tax allocation was decreased by 3/8 of 1 cent beginning 

		April 2024. We anticipate sales tax receipts to be approximately 63-67% less than prior

		year based on this new allocation.





Equity Stmt

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Equity Statement

		Year Ended September 30, 2025





		Undesignated Fund Balance				$   9,504,234.01

		Designated operating				150,000.00

		Contributed capital				521,695.50

		Restricted - Fiesta				233,934.62

		Restricted - AEI Tech				9,333.00

		Restricted - Moca Ventures				333,147.00

		Restricted - TA Bastrop				300,000.00



		Fund Balance, beginning of year						$   11,052,344.13



		Budgeted Net Income (Loss)						$   (2,018,698.00)



		Fund Balance, end of year						$   9,033,646.13























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Cap Outlay

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Capital Outlay

		As of December 31, 2024

		Capital Outlay



						Project

		Projects				Budget				Expended				Balance

		Business Park Improvements/Financial Way				1,400,000				(1,346,302)				53,698



		Acutronic Site Ready 				1,230,088				- 0				1,230,088



		Sports Complex Project				50,000				(30,000)				20,000

		TOTAL				2,680,088				(1,376,302)				1,303,786





Bal Sheet

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Balance Sheet

		May 31, 2024

		Assets												NOTES:

				Cash		144,865.47

				Equity in cash investments		12,537,962.51

				Receivable - lease		197,062.00								GASB 87 - EDC tower lease

				Note receivable		9,504.92								Bearded Bakery

				Prepaid expenses		10,480.00								Insurance

				Fixed assets - net of accumulated depreciation		760,730.87								Land in industrial park area?, computers (fully depreciated)

		Total Assets						13,660,605.77



				Deferred Outflows				10,743.48						Pension , OPEB



		TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS						13,671,349.25



		Liabilities

				Accounts payable and accrued liabilities		45,336.75								Wages payable, retainage payable

				Accrued interest payable		9,369.47								Bond interest payable

				Due to primary governments		21,815.46

				Compensated absences		15,325.50

				Bond and note payable		2,760,000.44								2021 Bonds

				Deferred revenue		21,392.48

				Net Pension Liability		102,956.75

				OPEB liability - health		32,741.04

				OPEB liability - TMRS		19,198.61

		Total Liabilities						3,028,136.50



				Deferred Inflows				128,191.80



		Equity

				Net assets		9,091,957.57

				Designated operating		150,000.00

				Contributed capital		521,695.50

				Restricted - Fiesta		233,934.62

				Restricted - AEI Tech		9,333.00

				Restricted - Moca Ventures		333,147.00

				Restricted - TA Bastrop		300,000.00

		Total Equity						10,640,067.69



		TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS AND EQUITY						13,796,395.99

								(3,397,329.68)

								10,399,066.31









Budget Amend

		BUDGET AMENDMENT

								DR		CR

																		PERSONNEL

		601-00-00-4006		Sales Tax				1,393,153.00														13.59		7.65

										10,350,970.00												Retirement		FICA		Insurance		Total				Allocation				dental		26.62

				Personnel						(510,373.00)								Angela Ryan		95,000.00		12,910.50		7,267.50		5,114.40		120,292.40				60,146.20				med		388.83

				Supplies & Materials						(8,500.00)								Employee		37,500.00		5,096.25		2,868.75		2,131.00		47,596.00				47,596.00

				Maintenance & Repairs						(4,000.00)								Part Time Employee		10,416.67		1,415.62		796.87		2,131.00		14,760.17				14,760.17				LIF/AD&D		5.25

				Occupancy						(1,500.00)								Exec Director		45,000.00		6,115.50		3,442.50		- 0		54,558.00				27,279.00				LTD		5.5

				Contractual Services						(3,338,000.00)

				Marketing & Advertising						(372,000.00)										187,916.67		25,537.87		14,375.62		9,376.40		237,206.57				149,781.37						426.2

				Capital Outlay						(744,912.00)																		Round up				139,408.38				Already expended

				Fund Balance				3,586,132.00																				238000

																																(289,189.75)				needed

																																799,382.68				Current budget



																																510,192.93				Entry





																		CONTRACTUAL SERVICES



																		 - Removed South to Lovers Ln Project

																		-  Reduced Blakey by $350,000



















Cash

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Cash Deposits

		As of March 31, 2024



						December 31, 2023								March 31, 2024								QTD		YTD 

						Book Value				Market Value				Book Value				Market Value				Interest		Interest

		Demand Deposit Accounts				260,822.60				260,822.60				374,924.84				374,924.84				284.31		717.02

		Money Market Accounts				28,913.40				28,913.40				74,845.79				74,845.79				50,217.97		87,372.28

		Pools				8,640,699.18				8,640,699.18				8,689,004.22				8,689,004.22				118,205.73		229,219.93

		CDs/Securities				3,672,000.00								3,669,000.00



		TOTAL				12,602,435.18				8,930,435.18				12,807,774.85				9,138,774.85				168,708.01		317,309.23







March IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						March		March						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   426,537.29		$   305,371.39		$   (121,165.90)				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		47,579.58		26,746.25				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				1,666.67		- 0		1,666.67				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   450,541.45		$   354,455.14		$   (92,752.98)				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   59,141.00		$   7,203.38		$   (51,937.62)				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				1,327.00		90.76		(1,236.24)				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,028.00		- 0		(1,028.00)				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				4,683.00		4,419.78		(263.22)				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				26,047.00		14,312.50		(11,734.50)				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				46,457.00		2,581.52		(43,875.48)				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				283,333.00		254,283.75		(29,049.25)				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   422,016.00		$   282,891.69		$   (139,124.31)				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   28,525.45		$   71,563.45		$   46,371.33				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month to Date Ending May 31, 2024

						Original		Amended		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				4,746,140.00		3,352,987.00		2,761,501.61		(591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   289,010.00		$   175,174.65		$   (113,835.35)		-39.39%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed - This includes Blakey, Downtown Lighting, Agnes, Intersection Improvments

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%				These will be committed fund balance in the subsequent year.

		   Contingency				50,000.00		50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   5,371,685.00		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,311.94)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   (2,018,698.00)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,049,826.55		-151.08%













































May IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending May 31, 2024

						May		May						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   159,428.98		$   115,723.26		$   (43,705.72)				$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		51,160.32		30,326.99				250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				1,667.00		- 0		1,667.00				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   183,433.48		$   168,387.75		$   (11,711.73)				$   3,352,987.00		$   2,761,501.61		$   (591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   19,155.00		$   22,060.91		$   2,905.91				$   289,189.75		$   175,174.65		$   (114,015.10)		-39.43%

		   Supplies & Material				475.00		105.70		(369.30)				5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,000.00		500.00		(500.00)				12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				4,558.00		5,038.61		480.61				54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				146,963.00		10,463.09		(136,499.91)				1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				22,200.00		1,764.81		(20,435.19)				266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				221,257.30		- 0		(221,257.30)				2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%				Financial Way

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)



		Total Expenses				$   415,608.30		$   39,933.12		$   (375,675.18)				$   5,371,864.75		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,491.69)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (232,174.82)		$   128,454.63		$   363,963.45				$   (2,018,877.75)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,050,006.30		-151.07%













































Page 1

								Income Statement

										City of Bastrop, TX																		Account Summary

																												For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024





																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue

		601-00-00-4006										SALES TAX												4458090								4458090				401569.47								1768419.21				2689670.79

		601-00-00-4047										LEASE AGREEMENT												18050								18050				1230.1								8289.38				9760.62

		601-00-00-4400										INTEREST INCOME												250000								250000				59626.12								265023.83				-15023.83

		601-00-00-4514										MISCELLANEOUS INCOME												0								0				0								12500				-12500

		601-00-00-4558										BEDC GRANT RECEIPTS												20000								20000				0								20000				0

		Revenue Total:																						4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2,671,907.58						Current Bud		MTD		YTD



				Expense
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		601-70-00-5114										PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE												25000								25000				0								0				25000				   Supplies & Material		14,200.00		22.33		619.38

		601-70-00-5116										LONGEVITY												1380								1380				0								1199.58				180.42				   Maintenance & Repairs		16,000.00		- 0		640.00

		601-70-00-5150										SOCIAL SECURITY												41835.8								41835.8				540.22								5431.11				36404.69				   Occupancy		56,200.00		4,360.17		19,216.58

		601-70-00-5151										RETIREMENT												79570								79570				1007.18								9593.27				69976.73				   Contractual Services		5,101,560.00		6,834.61		78,871.20

		601-70-00-5155										GROUP INSURANCE												61327.89								61327.89				821.03								9415.06				51912.83				   Marketing & Advertising		638,400.00		444.12		20,687.37

		601-70-00-5156										WORKERS COMPENSATION												865								865				153.55								307.11				557.89

		601-70-00-5201										SUPPLIES												6000								6000				0								584.19				5415.81

		601-70-00-5203										POSTAGE												200								200				22.33								35.19				164.81

		601-70-00-5206										OFFICE EQUIPMENT												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5301										MAINT OF EQUIPMENT												1000								1000				0								0				1000

		601-70-00-5331										INDUSTRIAL PARK MAINT EXP												10000								10000				0								500				9500

		601-70-00-5345										BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT.												5000								5000				0								140				4860

		601-70-00-5401										COMMUNICATIONS												9000								9000				585.23								3001.71				5998.29

		601-70-00-5402										OFFICE RENTAL												43200								43200				3600								14400				28800

		601-70-00-5403										UTILITIES												4000								4000				174.94								1814.87				2185.13

		601-70-00-5505										PROFESSIONAL SERVICES												65000								65000				0								9725				55275

		601-70-00-5518										AUDIT												4500								4500				0								0				4500

		601-70-00-5525										LEGALS												75000								75000				3697.59								9542.01				65457.99

		601-70-00-5530										ENGINEERING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5540										PROPERTY INSURANCE												2500								2500				566.46								1180.24				1319.76

		601-70-00-5544										UNEMPLOYMENT TAX												0								0				2570.56								2570.56				-2570.56

		601-70-00-5574										CITY PROJECTS & PROGRAMS												4772000								4772000				0								0				4772000

		601-70-00-5575										CITY SHARED SERVICES												10000								10000				0								3333.36				6666.64

		601-70-00-5580										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												82560								82560				0								27520				55040

		601-70-00-5596										MAIN STREET PROG SUPPORT												50000								50000				0								16666.71				33333.29

		601-70-00-5598										CITY ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT												25000								25000				0								8333.32				16666.68

		601-70-00-5603										MARKETING TRAVEL												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5604										BUSINESS												8000								8000				0								43.84				7956.16

		601-70-00-5605										TRAINING TRAVEL												10000								10000				0								200				9800

		601-70-00-5606										AUTO ALLOWANCE - STAFF												12000								12000				0								0				12000

		601-70-00-5615										DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT												20000								20000				194.12								2054.53				17945.47

		601-70-00-5631										BONDS FOR BEDC OFFICERS												1000								1000				0								289				711

		601-70-00-5633										LOCAL/MISC ADV & SPONSORSHIP												10000								10000				250								3000				7000

		601-70-00-5634										NATIONAL/REG ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5636										DIGITAL ADV & MARKETING												30000								30000				0								100				29900

		601-70-00-5637										SPECIAL ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5641										SPL EDUC & WORKFORCE DEVELOP												150000								150000				0								15000				135000

		601-70-00-5643										SPL RETAIL RECRUITING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5645										WATER RIGHTS PROP FUNDING												60000								60000				0								0				60000

		601-70-00-5646										LAND/GRANT REBATES												9400								9400				0								0				9400

		601-70-00-5650										SPL PRJT BUS RETEN & EXPAN												250000								250000				0								0				250000

		601-70-00-5689										OPPORTUNITY AUSTIN												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5691										CLOSING COSTS												25000								25000				0								0				25000
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		601-70-00-5900										CONTINGENCY												50000								50000				0								0				50000

		601-70-00-6711										BUS INDUSTRIAL PARK IMPROV												1400000								1400000				533251.59								684265.2				715734.8

		601-70-00-6715										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												2000000								2000000				0								0				2000000

		601-70-00-7155										GO REFUNDING 2017-PRINC												65000								65000				0								0				65000

		601-70-00-7156										GO REFUNDING 2017-INT												17600								17600				0								8800				8800

		601-70-00-7176										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - PRINC												160000								160000				0								0				160000

		601-70-00-7177										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - INT												32627								32627				0								16313.25				16313.75

		Expense Total:																						10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9,382,148.32



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Group Summary



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining

						Account Type



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue																				4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2671907.58

				Expense																				10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9382148.32

		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06				-6710240.74



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Fund Summary



										Fund				Original 
Total Budget						Current 
Total Budget										MTD Activity				YTD Activity								Budget 
Remaining

										601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND				-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06								-6710240.74

						Total Surplus (Deficit):								-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06
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Nov Nov
Projected Actual Variance

Revenue:
   Sales Tax 93,972$         89,194$           (4,778)$            
   Cell Tower Lease 2,175             5,529               3,354               
   Interest Income 41,667           41,239             (428)                
   Misc Income -                    -                      -                      
   Grant Receipts 1,667             -                      (1,667)              

Total Revenues 139,480$       135,962$         (3,518)$            

Expenses: 
   Personnel 28,680$         29,126$           446$                
   Supplies & Material 475$              1,124               649$                
   Maintenance & Repairs 1,667$           -                      (1,667)$            
   Occupancy 900$              -                      (900)$               
   Contractual Services 24,129$         8,511               (15,618)$          
   Marketing & Advertising 23,563$         4,427               (19,136)$          
   Contingency 2,083$           -                      (2,083)$            
   Capital Improvements 2,083$           13,999             11,916$           Acutronic Infrastructure Reimb
   Land Grant/Rebate -                    -                      -$                    
   Debt Service -                    -                      -$                    

Total Expenses 83,580$         57,187$           (26,393)$          

Net Income (Loss) 55,901$         78,775$           22,874$           

Bastrop Economic Development Corporation
Financial Summary Report

Month Ending November 30, 2025 (Unaudited)
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Item 3.B


Oct IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending October 31, 2024

						October		October

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   80,254.00		$   106,646.24		$   26,392.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		50,898.98		30,065.65

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   102,591.50		$   159,779.45		$   57,187.95





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,644.00		$   10,556.69		$   (13,087.31)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				4,295.00		175.00		(4,120.00)

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,151.27		311.27

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		28,780.58		7,567.58				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				18,208.00		12,629.08		(5,578.92)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Financial Way

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		814,612.96		814,612.96				MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   90,370.00		$   870,931.08		$   780,561.08



		Net Income (Loss)				$   12,221.50		$   (711,151.63)		$   (723,373.13)













































Nov IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending November 30, 2024

						November		November

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   111,423.24		$   17,994.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		45,623.60		24,790.27

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   115,766.50		$   159,281.07		$   43,514.57





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   36,521.00		$   30,203.43		$   (6,317.57)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)				renovation of city hall space

		   Maintenance & Repairs				695.00		42,250.00		41,555.00

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,058.99		218.99

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		11,608.16		(9,604.84)

		   Marketing & Advertising				19,958.00		1,278.72		(18,679.28)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		- 0		- 0

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   101,397.00		$   89,424.80		$   (11,972.20)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   14,369.50		$   69,856.27		$   55,486.77













































Dec IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending December 31, 2024

						December		December

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   118,511.14		$   25,082.14

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		48,642.47		27,809.14

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00



		Total Revenues				$   135,766.50		$   189,387.84		$   93,621.34





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,427.00		$   32,768.76		$   9,341.76

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		422.53		2.53

		   Maintenance & Repairs				755.00		21,112.25		20,357.25				Renovation of City Hall space

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		541.44		(3,298.56)

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		37,606.48		16,393.48

		   Marketing & Advertising				11,708.00		830.45		(10,877.55)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		300,000.00		300,000.00				TA Adhesives rebate

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   80,113.00		$   393,281.91		$   313,168.91



		Net Income (Loss)				$   55,653.50		$   (203,894.07)		$   (219,547.57)













































Q1

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending November 30, 2025 (Unaudited)



						Nov		Nov

						Projected		Actual		Variance



		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,972		$   89,194		$   (4,778)

		   Cell Tower Lease				2,175		5,529		3,354

		   Interest Income				41,667		41,239		(428)

		   Misc Income				-		-		-

		   Grant Receipts				1,667		-		(1,667)



		Total Revenues				$   139,480		$   135,962		$   (3,518)





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   28,680		$   29,126		$   446

		   Supplies & Material				$   475		1,124		$   649

		   Maintenance & Repairs				$   1,667		-		$   (1,667)

		   Occupancy				$   900		-		$   (900)

		   Contractual Services				$   24,129		8,511		$   (15,618)

		   Marketing & Advertising				$   23,563		4,427		$   (19,136)

		   Contingency				$   2,083		-		$   (2,083)

		   Capital Improvements				$   2,083		13,999		$   11,916				Acutronic Infrastructure Reimb

		   Land Grant/Rebate				-		-		$   -

		   Debt Service				-		-		$   -



		Total Expenses				$   83,580		$   57,187		$   (26,393)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   55,901		$   78,775		$   22,874











































Sales Tax

		Bastrop Econovelopment Corporation

		Sales Tax Revenue Summary

		As December 31, 2024

						FY25				FY24				Variance		% 



		October				$   106,646.24				$   356,212.70				$   (249,566.46)		-70.06%

		November				111,423.24				343,063.01				(231,639.77)		-67.52%

		December				118,511.14				321,171.38				(202,660.24)		-63.10%

		January								346,402.63				(346,402.63)		-100.00%

		February								401,569.47				(401,569.47)		-100.00%

		March								308,443.01				(308,443.01)		-100.00%

		April								115,645.37				(115,645.37)		-100.00%

		May								118,722.56				(118,722.56)		-100.00%

		June								125,219.00				(125,219.00)		-100.00%

		July								118,251.00				(118,251.00)		-100.00%

		August								121,693.00				(121,693.00)		-100.00%

		September

		Total				$   336,580.62				$   2,676,393.13				$   (2,339,812.51)		-87.42%

		NOTE: The sales tax allocation was decreased by 3/8 of 1 cent beginning 

		April 2024. We anticipate sales tax receipts to be approximately 63-67% less than prior

		year based on this new allocation.





Equity Stmt

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Equity Statement

		Year Ended September 30, 2025





		Undesignated Fund Balance				$   9,504,234.01

		Designated operating				150,000.00

		Contributed capital				521,695.50

		Restricted - Fiesta				233,934.62

		Restricted - AEI Tech				9,333.00

		Restricted - Moca Ventures				333,147.00

		Restricted - TA Bastrop				300,000.00



		Fund Balance, beginning of year						$   11,052,344.13



		Budgeted Net Income (Loss)						$   (2,018,698.00)



		Fund Balance, end of year						$   9,033,646.13























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Cap Outlay

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Capital Outlay

		As of December 31, 2024

		Capital Outlay



						Project

		Projects				Budget				Expended				Balance

		Business Park Improvements/Financial Way				1,400,000				(1,346,302)				53,698



		Acutronic Site Ready 				1,230,088				- 0				1,230,088



		Sports Complex Project				50,000				(30,000)				20,000

		TOTAL				2,680,088				(1,376,302)				1,303,786





Bal Sheet

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Balance Sheet

		May 31, 2024

		Assets												NOTES:

				Cash		144,865.47

				Equity in cash investments		12,537,962.51

				Receivable - lease		197,062.00								GASB 87 - EDC tower lease

				Note receivable		9,504.92								Bearded Bakery

				Prepaid expenses		10,480.00								Insurance

				Fixed assets - net of accumulated depreciation		760,730.87								Land in industrial park area?, computers (fully depreciated)

		Total Assets						13,660,605.77



				Deferred Outflows				10,743.48						Pension , OPEB



		TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS						13,671,349.25



		Liabilities

				Accounts payable and accrued liabilities		45,336.75								Wages payable, retainage payable

				Accrued interest payable		9,369.47								Bond interest payable

				Due to primary governments		21,815.46

				Compensated absences		15,325.50

				Bond and note payable		2,760,000.44								2021 Bonds

				Deferred revenue		21,392.48

				Net Pension Liability		102,956.75

				OPEB liability - health		32,741.04

				OPEB liability - TMRS		19,198.61

		Total Liabilities						3,028,136.50



				Deferred Inflows				128,191.80



		Equity

				Net assets		9,091,957.57

				Designated operating		150,000.00

				Contributed capital		521,695.50

				Restricted - Fiesta		233,934.62

				Restricted - AEI Tech		9,333.00

				Restricted - Moca Ventures		333,147.00

				Restricted - TA Bastrop		300,000.00

		Total Equity						10,640,067.69



		TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS AND EQUITY						13,796,395.99

								(3,397,329.68)

								10,399,066.31









Budget Amend

		BUDGET AMENDMENT

								DR		CR

																		PERSONNEL

		601-00-00-4006		Sales Tax				1,393,153.00														13.59		7.65

										10,350,970.00												Retirement		FICA		Insurance		Total				Allocation				dental		26.62

				Personnel						(510,373.00)								Angela Ryan		95,000.00		12,910.50		7,267.50		5,114.40		120,292.40				60,146.20				med		388.83

				Supplies & Materials						(8,500.00)								Employee		37,500.00		5,096.25		2,868.75		2,131.00		47,596.00				47,596.00

				Maintenance & Repairs						(4,000.00)								Part Time Employee		10,416.67		1,415.62		796.87		2,131.00		14,760.17				14,760.17				LIF/AD&D		5.25

				Occupancy						(1,500.00)								Exec Director		45,000.00		6,115.50		3,442.50		- 0		54,558.00				27,279.00				LTD		5.5

				Contractual Services						(3,338,000.00)

				Marketing & Advertising						(372,000.00)										187,916.67		25,537.87		14,375.62		9,376.40		237,206.57				149,781.37						426.2

				Capital Outlay						(744,912.00)																		Round up				139,408.38				Already expended

				Fund Balance				3,586,132.00																				238000

																																(289,189.75)				needed

																																799,382.68				Current budget



																																510,192.93				Entry





																		CONTRACTUAL SERVICES



																		 - Removed South to Lovers Ln Project

																		-  Reduced Blakey by $350,000



















Cash

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Cash Deposits

		As of March 31, 2024



						December 31, 2023								March 31, 2024								QTD		YTD 

						Book Value				Market Value				Book Value				Market Value				Interest		Interest

		Demand Deposit Accounts				260,822.60				260,822.60				374,924.84				374,924.84				284.31		717.02

		Money Market Accounts				28,913.40				28,913.40				74,845.79				74,845.79				50,217.97		87,372.28

		Pools				8,640,699.18				8,640,699.18				8,689,004.22				8,689,004.22				118,205.73		229,219.93

		CDs/Securities				3,672,000.00								3,669,000.00



		TOTAL				12,602,435.18				8,930,435.18				12,807,774.85				9,138,774.85				168,708.01		317,309.23







March IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						March		March						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   426,537.29		$   305,371.39		$   (121,165.90)				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		47,579.58		26,746.25				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				1,666.67		- 0		1,666.67				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   450,541.45		$   354,455.14		$   (92,752.98)				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   59,141.00		$   7,203.38		$   (51,937.62)				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				1,327.00		90.76		(1,236.24)				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,028.00		- 0		(1,028.00)				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				4,683.00		4,419.78		(263.22)				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				26,047.00		14,312.50		(11,734.50)				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				46,457.00		2,581.52		(43,875.48)				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				283,333.00		254,283.75		(29,049.25)				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   422,016.00		$   282,891.69		$   (139,124.31)				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   28,525.45		$   71,563.45		$   46,371.33				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month to Date Ending May 31, 2024

						Original		Amended		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				4,746,140.00		3,352,987.00		2,761,501.61		(591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   289,010.00		$   175,174.65		$   (113,835.35)		-39.39%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed - This includes Blakey, Downtown Lighting, Agnes, Intersection Improvments

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%				These will be committed fund balance in the subsequent year.

		   Contingency				50,000.00		50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   5,371,685.00		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,311.94)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   (2,018,698.00)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,049,826.55		-151.08%













































May IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending May 31, 2024

						May		May						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   159,428.98		$   115,723.26		$   (43,705.72)				$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		51,160.32		30,326.99				250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				1,667.00		- 0		1,667.00				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   183,433.48		$   168,387.75		$   (11,711.73)				$   3,352,987.00		$   2,761,501.61		$   (591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   19,155.00		$   22,060.91		$   2,905.91				$   289,189.75		$   175,174.65		$   (114,015.10)		-39.43%

		   Supplies & Material				475.00		105.70		(369.30)				5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,000.00		500.00		(500.00)				12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				4,558.00		5,038.61		480.61				54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				146,963.00		10,463.09		(136,499.91)				1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				22,200.00		1,764.81		(20,435.19)				266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				221,257.30		- 0		(221,257.30)				2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%				Financial Way

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)



		Total Expenses				$   415,608.30		$   39,933.12		$   (375,675.18)				$   5,371,864.75		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,491.69)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (232,174.82)		$   128,454.63		$   363,963.45				$   (2,018,877.75)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,050,006.30		-151.07%













































Page 1

								Income Statement

										City of Bastrop, TX																		Account Summary

																												For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024





																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue

		601-00-00-4006										SALES TAX												4458090								4458090				401569.47								1768419.21				2689670.79

		601-00-00-4047										LEASE AGREEMENT												18050								18050				1230.1								8289.38				9760.62

		601-00-00-4400										INTEREST INCOME												250000								250000				59626.12								265023.83				-15023.83

		601-00-00-4514										MISCELLANEOUS INCOME												0								0				0								12500				-12500

		601-00-00-4558										BEDC GRANT RECEIPTS												20000								20000				0								20000				0

		Revenue Total:																						4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2,671,907.58						Current Bud		MTD		YTD



				Expense
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		601-70-00-5114										PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE												25000								25000				0								0				25000				   Supplies & Material		14,200.00		22.33		619.38

		601-70-00-5116										LONGEVITY												1380								1380				0								1199.58				180.42				   Maintenance & Repairs		16,000.00		- 0		640.00

		601-70-00-5150										SOCIAL SECURITY												41835.8								41835.8				540.22								5431.11				36404.69				   Occupancy		56,200.00		4,360.17		19,216.58

		601-70-00-5151										RETIREMENT												79570								79570				1007.18								9593.27				69976.73				   Contractual Services		5,101,560.00		6,834.61		78,871.20

		601-70-00-5155										GROUP INSURANCE												61327.89								61327.89				821.03								9415.06				51912.83				   Marketing & Advertising		638,400.00		444.12		20,687.37

		601-70-00-5156										WORKERS COMPENSATION												865								865				153.55								307.11				557.89

		601-70-00-5201										SUPPLIES												6000								6000				0								584.19				5415.81

		601-70-00-5203										POSTAGE												200								200				22.33								35.19				164.81

		601-70-00-5206										OFFICE EQUIPMENT												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5301										MAINT OF EQUIPMENT												1000								1000				0								0				1000

		601-70-00-5331										INDUSTRIAL PARK MAINT EXP												10000								10000				0								500				9500

		601-70-00-5345										BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT.												5000								5000				0								140				4860

		601-70-00-5401										COMMUNICATIONS												9000								9000				585.23								3001.71				5998.29

		601-70-00-5402										OFFICE RENTAL												43200								43200				3600								14400				28800

		601-70-00-5403										UTILITIES												4000								4000				174.94								1814.87				2185.13

		601-70-00-5505										PROFESSIONAL SERVICES												65000								65000				0								9725				55275

		601-70-00-5518										AUDIT												4500								4500				0								0				4500

		601-70-00-5525										LEGALS												75000								75000				3697.59								9542.01				65457.99

		601-70-00-5530										ENGINEERING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5540										PROPERTY INSURANCE												2500								2500				566.46								1180.24				1319.76

		601-70-00-5544										UNEMPLOYMENT TAX												0								0				2570.56								2570.56				-2570.56

		601-70-00-5574										CITY PROJECTS & PROGRAMS												4772000								4772000				0								0				4772000

		601-70-00-5575										CITY SHARED SERVICES												10000								10000				0								3333.36				6666.64

		601-70-00-5580										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												82560								82560				0								27520				55040

		601-70-00-5596										MAIN STREET PROG SUPPORT												50000								50000				0								16666.71				33333.29

		601-70-00-5598										CITY ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT												25000								25000				0								8333.32				16666.68

		601-70-00-5603										MARKETING TRAVEL												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5604										BUSINESS												8000								8000				0								43.84				7956.16

		601-70-00-5605										TRAINING TRAVEL												10000								10000				0								200				9800

		601-70-00-5606										AUTO ALLOWANCE - STAFF												12000								12000				0								0				12000

		601-70-00-5615										DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT												20000								20000				194.12								2054.53				17945.47

		601-70-00-5631										BONDS FOR BEDC OFFICERS												1000								1000				0								289				711

		601-70-00-5633										LOCAL/MISC ADV & SPONSORSHIP												10000								10000				250								3000				7000

		601-70-00-5634										NATIONAL/REG ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5636										DIGITAL ADV & MARKETING												30000								30000				0								100				29900

		601-70-00-5637										SPECIAL ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5641										SPL EDUC & WORKFORCE DEVELOP												150000								150000				0								15000				135000

		601-70-00-5643										SPL RETAIL RECRUITING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5645										WATER RIGHTS PROP FUNDING												60000								60000				0								0				60000

		601-70-00-5646										LAND/GRANT REBATES												9400								9400				0								0				9400

		601-70-00-5650										SPL PRJT BUS RETEN & EXPAN												250000								250000				0								0				250000

		601-70-00-5689										OPPORTUNITY AUSTIN												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5691										CLOSING COSTS												25000								25000				0								0				25000
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		601-70-00-5900										CONTINGENCY												50000								50000				0								0				50000

		601-70-00-6711										BUS INDUSTRIAL PARK IMPROV												1400000								1400000				533251.59								684265.2				715734.8

		601-70-00-6715										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												2000000								2000000				0								0				2000000

		601-70-00-7155										GO REFUNDING 2017-PRINC												65000								65000				0								0				65000

		601-70-00-7156										GO REFUNDING 2017-INT												17600								17600				0								8800				8800

		601-70-00-7176										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - PRINC												160000								160000				0								0				160000

		601-70-00-7177										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - INT												32627								32627				0								16313.25				16313.75

		Expense Total:																						10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9,382,148.32



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Group Summary



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining

						Account Type



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue																				4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2671907.58

				Expense																				10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9382148.32

		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06				-6710240.74



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Fund Summary



										Fund				Original 
Total Budget						Current 
Total Budget										MTD Activity				YTD Activity								Budget 
Remaining

										601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND				-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06								-6710240.74

						Total Surplus (Deficit):								-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06























		4/2/2024 9:57:21 AM																																						Page 4 of 4





image1.jpeg

by g

BASTROPTX

Heart of ines









Dec Dec
Projected Actual Variance

Revenue:
   Sales Tax 87,937$         91,046$           3,110$             
   Cell Tower Lease 2,175$           4,591               2,416               
   Interest Income 41,667$         40,601             (1,065)              
   Misc Income -                    -                      -                      
   Grant Receipts 1,667$           20,000             18,333             

Total Revenues 133,445$       156,238$         22,793$           

Expenses: 
   Personnel 28,680$         27,554$           (1,126)$            
   Supplies & Material 475$              215                  (260)                
   Maintenance & Repairs 1,667$           -                      (1,667)              
   Occupancy 900$              611                  (289)                
   Contractual Services 24,129$         34,083             9,954               
   Marketing & Advertising 23,563$         10,345             (13,218)            
   Contingency 2,083$           -                      (2,083)              
   Capital Improvements 2,083$           15,528             13,445             Acutronic Infrastructure Reimb
   Land Grant/Rebate -                    -                      -                      
   Debt Service -$                  -                      -                      

Total Expenses 83,580$         88,336$           4,756$             

Net Income (Loss) 49,865$         67,902$           18,037$           

Bastrop Economic Development Corporation
Financial Summary Report

Month Ending December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)
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Item 3.B


Oct IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending October 31, 2024

						October		October

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   80,254.00		$   106,646.24		$   26,392.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		50,898.98		30,065.65

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   102,591.50		$   159,779.45		$   57,187.95





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,644.00		$   10,556.69		$   (13,087.31)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				4,295.00		175.00		(4,120.00)

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,151.27		311.27

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		28,780.58		7,567.58				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				18,208.00		12,629.08		(5,578.92)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Financial Way

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		814,612.96		814,612.96				MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   90,370.00		$   870,931.08		$   780,561.08



		Net Income (Loss)				$   12,221.50		$   (711,151.63)		$   (723,373.13)













































Nov IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending November 30, 2024

						November		November

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   111,423.24		$   17,994.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		45,623.60		24,790.27

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   115,766.50		$   159,281.07		$   43,514.57





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   36,521.00		$   30,203.43		$   (6,317.57)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)				renovation of city hall space

		   Maintenance & Repairs				695.00		42,250.00		41,555.00

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,058.99		218.99

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		11,608.16		(9,604.84)

		   Marketing & Advertising				19,958.00		1,278.72		(18,679.28)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		- 0		- 0

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   101,397.00		$   89,424.80		$   (11,972.20)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   14,369.50		$   69,856.27		$   55,486.77













































Dec IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending December 31, 2024

						December		December

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   118,511.14		$   25,082.14

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		48,642.47		27,809.14

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00



		Total Revenues				$   135,766.50		$   189,387.84		$   93,621.34





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,427.00		$   32,768.76		$   9,341.76

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		422.53		2.53

		   Maintenance & Repairs				755.00		21,112.25		20,357.25				Renovation of City Hall space

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		541.44		(3,298.56)

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		37,606.48		16,393.48

		   Marketing & Advertising				11,708.00		830.45		(10,877.55)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		300,000.00		300,000.00				TA Adhesives rebate

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   80,113.00		$   393,281.91		$   313,168.91



		Net Income (Loss)				$   55,653.50		$   (203,894.07)		$   (219,547.57)













































Q1

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)



						Dec		Dec

						Projected		Actual		Variance



		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   87,937		$   91,046		$   3,110

		   Cell Tower Lease				$   2,175		4,591		2,416

		   Interest Income				$   41,667		40,601		(1,065)

		   Misc Income				-		-		-

		   Grant Receipts				$   1,667		20,000		18,333



		Total Revenues				$   133,445		$   156,238		$   22,793





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   28,680		$   27,554		$   (1,126)

		   Supplies & Material				$   475		215		(260)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				$   1,667		-		(1,667)

		   Occupancy				$   900		611		(289)

		   Contractual Services				$   24,129		34,083		9,954

		   Marketing & Advertising				$   23,563		10,345		(13,218)

		   Contingency				$   2,083		-		(2,083)

		   Capital Improvements				$   2,083		15,528		13,445				Acutronic Infrastructure Reimb

		   Land Grant/Rebate				-		-		-

		   Debt Service				$   -		-		-



		Total Expenses				$   83,580		$   88,336		$   4,756



		Net Income (Loss)				$   49,865		$   67,902		$   18,037











































Sales Tax

		Bastrop Econovelopment Corporation

		Sales Tax Revenue Summary

		As December 31, 2024

						FY25				FY24				Variance		% 



		October				$   106,646.24				$   356,212.70				$   (249,566.46)		-70.06%

		November				111,423.24				343,063.01				(231,639.77)		-67.52%

		December				118,511.14				321,171.38				(202,660.24)		-63.10%

		January								346,402.63				(346,402.63)		-100.00%

		February								401,569.47				(401,569.47)		-100.00%

		March								308,443.01				(308,443.01)		-100.00%

		April								115,645.37				(115,645.37)		-100.00%

		May								118,722.56				(118,722.56)		-100.00%

		June								125,219.00				(125,219.00)		-100.00%

		July								118,251.00				(118,251.00)		-100.00%

		August								121,693.00				(121,693.00)		-100.00%

		September

		Total				$   336,580.62				$   2,676,393.13				$   (2,339,812.51)		-87.42%

		NOTE: The sales tax allocation was decreased by 3/8 of 1 cent beginning 

		April 2024. We anticipate sales tax receipts to be approximately 63-67% less than prior

		year based on this new allocation.





Equity Stmt

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Equity Statement

		Year Ended September 30, 2025





		Undesignated Fund Balance				$   9,504,234.01

		Designated operating				150,000.00

		Contributed capital				521,695.50

		Restricted - Fiesta				233,934.62

		Restricted - AEI Tech				9,333.00

		Restricted - Moca Ventures				333,147.00

		Restricted - TA Bastrop				300,000.00



		Fund Balance, beginning of year						$   11,052,344.13



		Budgeted Net Income (Loss)						$   (2,018,698.00)



		Fund Balance, end of year						$   9,033,646.13























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Cap Outlay

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Capital Outlay

		As of December 31, 2024

		Capital Outlay



						Project

		Projects				Budget				Expended				Balance

		Business Park Improvements/Financial Way				1,400,000				(1,346,302)				53,698



		Acutronic Site Ready 				1,230,088				- 0				1,230,088



		Sports Complex Project				50,000				(30,000)				20,000

		TOTAL				2,680,088				(1,376,302)				1,303,786





Bal Sheet

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Balance Sheet

		May 31, 2024

		Assets												NOTES:

				Cash		144,865.47

				Equity in cash investments		12,537,962.51

				Receivable - lease		197,062.00								GASB 87 - EDC tower lease

				Note receivable		9,504.92								Bearded Bakery

				Prepaid expenses		10,480.00								Insurance

				Fixed assets - net of accumulated depreciation		760,730.87								Land in industrial park area?, computers (fully depreciated)

		Total Assets						13,660,605.77



				Deferred Outflows				10,743.48						Pension , OPEB



		TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS						13,671,349.25



		Liabilities

				Accounts payable and accrued liabilities		45,336.75								Wages payable, retainage payable

				Accrued interest payable		9,369.47								Bond interest payable

				Due to primary governments		21,815.46

				Compensated absences		15,325.50

				Bond and note payable		2,760,000.44								2021 Bonds

				Deferred revenue		21,392.48

				Net Pension Liability		102,956.75

				OPEB liability - health		32,741.04

				OPEB liability - TMRS		19,198.61

		Total Liabilities						3,028,136.50



				Deferred Inflows				128,191.80



		Equity

				Net assets		9,091,957.57

				Designated operating		150,000.00

				Contributed capital		521,695.50

				Restricted - Fiesta		233,934.62

				Restricted - AEI Tech		9,333.00

				Restricted - Moca Ventures		333,147.00

				Restricted - TA Bastrop		300,000.00

		Total Equity						10,640,067.69



		TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS AND EQUITY						13,796,395.99

								(3,397,329.68)

								10,399,066.31









Budget Amend

		BUDGET AMENDMENT

								DR		CR

																		PERSONNEL

		601-00-00-4006		Sales Tax				1,393,153.00														13.59		7.65

										10,350,970.00												Retirement		FICA		Insurance		Total				Allocation				dental		26.62

				Personnel						(510,373.00)								Angela Ryan		95,000.00		12,910.50		7,267.50		5,114.40		120,292.40				60,146.20				med		388.83

				Supplies & Materials						(8,500.00)								Employee		37,500.00		5,096.25		2,868.75		2,131.00		47,596.00				47,596.00

				Maintenance & Repairs						(4,000.00)								Part Time Employee		10,416.67		1,415.62		796.87		2,131.00		14,760.17				14,760.17				LIF/AD&D		5.25

				Occupancy						(1,500.00)								Exec Director		45,000.00		6,115.50		3,442.50		- 0		54,558.00				27,279.00				LTD		5.5

				Contractual Services						(3,338,000.00)

				Marketing & Advertising						(372,000.00)										187,916.67		25,537.87		14,375.62		9,376.40		237,206.57				149,781.37						426.2

				Capital Outlay						(744,912.00)																		Round up				139,408.38				Already expended

				Fund Balance				3,586,132.00																				238000

																																(289,189.75)				needed

																																799,382.68				Current budget



																																510,192.93				Entry





																		CONTRACTUAL SERVICES



																		 - Removed South to Lovers Ln Project

																		-  Reduced Blakey by $350,000



















Cash

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Cash Deposits

		As of March 31, 2024



						December 31, 2023								March 31, 2024								QTD		YTD 

						Book Value				Market Value				Book Value				Market Value				Interest		Interest

		Demand Deposit Accounts				260,822.60				260,822.60				374,924.84				374,924.84				284.31		717.02

		Money Market Accounts				28,913.40				28,913.40				74,845.79				74,845.79				50,217.97		87,372.28

		Pools				8,640,699.18				8,640,699.18				8,689,004.22				8,689,004.22				118,205.73		229,219.93

		CDs/Securities				3,672,000.00								3,669,000.00



		TOTAL				12,602,435.18				8,930,435.18				12,807,774.85				9,138,774.85				168,708.01		317,309.23







March IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						March		March						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   426,537.29		$   305,371.39		$   (121,165.90)				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		47,579.58		26,746.25				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				1,666.67		- 0		1,666.67				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   450,541.45		$   354,455.14		$   (92,752.98)				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   59,141.00		$   7,203.38		$   (51,937.62)				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				1,327.00		90.76		(1,236.24)				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,028.00		- 0		(1,028.00)				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				4,683.00		4,419.78		(263.22)				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				26,047.00		14,312.50		(11,734.50)				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				46,457.00		2,581.52		(43,875.48)				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				283,333.00		254,283.75		(29,049.25)				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   422,016.00		$   282,891.69		$   (139,124.31)				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   28,525.45		$   71,563.45		$   46,371.33				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month to Date Ending May 31, 2024

						Original		Amended		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				4,746,140.00		3,352,987.00		2,761,501.61		(591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   289,010.00		$   175,174.65		$   (113,835.35)		-39.39%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed - This includes Blakey, Downtown Lighting, Agnes, Intersection Improvments

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%				These will be committed fund balance in the subsequent year.

		   Contingency				50,000.00		50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   5,371,685.00		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,311.94)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   (2,018,698.00)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,049,826.55		-151.08%













































May IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending May 31, 2024

						May		May						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   159,428.98		$   115,723.26		$   (43,705.72)				$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		51,160.32		30,326.99				250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				1,667.00		- 0		1,667.00				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   183,433.48		$   168,387.75		$   (11,711.73)				$   3,352,987.00		$   2,761,501.61		$   (591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   19,155.00		$   22,060.91		$   2,905.91				$   289,189.75		$   175,174.65		$   (114,015.10)		-39.43%

		   Supplies & Material				475.00		105.70		(369.30)				5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,000.00		500.00		(500.00)				12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				4,558.00		5,038.61		480.61				54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				146,963.00		10,463.09		(136,499.91)				1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				22,200.00		1,764.81		(20,435.19)				266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				221,257.30		- 0		(221,257.30)				2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%				Financial Way

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)



		Total Expenses				$   415,608.30		$   39,933.12		$   (375,675.18)				$   5,371,864.75		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,491.69)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (232,174.82)		$   128,454.63		$   363,963.45				$   (2,018,877.75)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,050,006.30		-151.07%
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								Income Statement

										City of Bastrop, TX																		Account Summary

																												For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024





																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue

		601-00-00-4006										SALES TAX												4458090								4458090				401569.47								1768419.21				2689670.79

		601-00-00-4047										LEASE AGREEMENT												18050								18050				1230.1								8289.38				9760.62

		601-00-00-4400										INTEREST INCOME												250000								250000				59626.12								265023.83				-15023.83

		601-00-00-4514										MISCELLANEOUS INCOME												0								0				0								12500				-12500

		601-00-00-4558										BEDC GRANT RECEIPTS												20000								20000				0								20000				0

		Revenue Total:																						4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2,671,907.58						Current Bud		MTD		YTD



				Expense
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		601-70-00-5114										PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE												25000								25000				0								0				25000				   Supplies & Material		14,200.00		22.33		619.38

		601-70-00-5116										LONGEVITY												1380								1380				0								1199.58				180.42				   Maintenance & Repairs		16,000.00		- 0		640.00

		601-70-00-5150										SOCIAL SECURITY												41835.8								41835.8				540.22								5431.11				36404.69				   Occupancy		56,200.00		4,360.17		19,216.58

		601-70-00-5151										RETIREMENT												79570								79570				1007.18								9593.27				69976.73				   Contractual Services		5,101,560.00		6,834.61		78,871.20

		601-70-00-5155										GROUP INSURANCE												61327.89								61327.89				821.03								9415.06				51912.83				   Marketing & Advertising		638,400.00		444.12		20,687.37

		601-70-00-5156										WORKERS COMPENSATION												865								865				153.55								307.11				557.89

		601-70-00-5201										SUPPLIES												6000								6000				0								584.19				5415.81

		601-70-00-5203										POSTAGE												200								200				22.33								35.19				164.81

		601-70-00-5206										OFFICE EQUIPMENT												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5301										MAINT OF EQUIPMENT												1000								1000				0								0				1000

		601-70-00-5331										INDUSTRIAL PARK MAINT EXP												10000								10000				0								500				9500

		601-70-00-5345										BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT.												5000								5000				0								140				4860

		601-70-00-5401										COMMUNICATIONS												9000								9000				585.23								3001.71				5998.29

		601-70-00-5402										OFFICE RENTAL												43200								43200				3600								14400				28800

		601-70-00-5403										UTILITIES												4000								4000				174.94								1814.87				2185.13

		601-70-00-5505										PROFESSIONAL SERVICES												65000								65000				0								9725				55275

		601-70-00-5518										AUDIT												4500								4500				0								0				4500

		601-70-00-5525										LEGALS												75000								75000				3697.59								9542.01				65457.99

		601-70-00-5530										ENGINEERING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5540										PROPERTY INSURANCE												2500								2500				566.46								1180.24				1319.76

		601-70-00-5544										UNEMPLOYMENT TAX												0								0				2570.56								2570.56				-2570.56

		601-70-00-5574										CITY PROJECTS & PROGRAMS												4772000								4772000				0								0				4772000

		601-70-00-5575										CITY SHARED SERVICES												10000								10000				0								3333.36				6666.64

		601-70-00-5580										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												82560								82560				0								27520				55040

		601-70-00-5596										MAIN STREET PROG SUPPORT												50000								50000				0								16666.71				33333.29

		601-70-00-5598										CITY ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT												25000								25000				0								8333.32				16666.68

		601-70-00-5603										MARKETING TRAVEL												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5604										BUSINESS												8000								8000				0								43.84				7956.16

		601-70-00-5605										TRAINING TRAVEL												10000								10000				0								200				9800

		601-70-00-5606										AUTO ALLOWANCE - STAFF												12000								12000				0								0				12000

		601-70-00-5615										DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT												20000								20000				194.12								2054.53				17945.47

		601-70-00-5631										BONDS FOR BEDC OFFICERS												1000								1000				0								289				711

		601-70-00-5633										LOCAL/MISC ADV & SPONSORSHIP												10000								10000				250								3000				7000

		601-70-00-5634										NATIONAL/REG ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5636										DIGITAL ADV & MARKETING												30000								30000				0								100				29900

		601-70-00-5637										SPECIAL ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5641										SPL EDUC & WORKFORCE DEVELOP												150000								150000				0								15000				135000

		601-70-00-5643										SPL RETAIL RECRUITING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5645										WATER RIGHTS PROP FUNDING												60000								60000				0								0				60000

		601-70-00-5646										LAND/GRANT REBATES												9400								9400				0								0				9400

		601-70-00-5650										SPL PRJT BUS RETEN & EXPAN												250000								250000				0								0				250000

		601-70-00-5689										OPPORTUNITY AUSTIN												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5691										CLOSING COSTS												25000								25000				0								0				25000
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																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		601-70-00-5900										CONTINGENCY												50000								50000				0								0				50000

		601-70-00-6711										BUS INDUSTRIAL PARK IMPROV												1400000								1400000				533251.59								684265.2				715734.8

		601-70-00-6715										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												2000000								2000000				0								0				2000000

		601-70-00-7155										GO REFUNDING 2017-PRINC												65000								65000				0								0				65000

		601-70-00-7156										GO REFUNDING 2017-INT												17600								17600				0								8800				8800

		601-70-00-7176										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - PRINC												160000								160000				0								0				160000

		601-70-00-7177										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - INT												32627								32627				0								16313.25				16313.75

		Expense Total:																						10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9,382,148.32



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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																																						Group Summary



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining

						Account Type



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue																				4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2671907.58

				Expense																				10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9382148.32

		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06				-6710240.74



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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										Fund				Original 
Total Budget						Current 
Total Budget										MTD Activity				YTD Activity								Budget 
Remaining

										601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND				-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06								-6710240.74

						Total Surplus (Deficit):								-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06
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Year To Date Year To Date
Projected Actual Variance

Revenue:
   Sales Tax 262,629$       271,186$         8,557$             
   Cell Tower Lease 6,525$           12,376$           5,851               
   Interest Income 125,000$       125,705$         705                  
   Misc Income -$                  -$                    -                      
   Grant Receipts 5,000$           20,000$           15,000             

Total Revenues 399,154$       429,267$         30,113$           

Expenses: 
   Personnel 86,039$         80,361$           (5,678)$            
   Supplies & Material 1,425$           1,339$             (86)                  
   Maintenance & Repairs 5,000$           2,500$             (2,500)              
   Occupancy 2,700$           611$                (2,089)              
   Contractual Services 72,388$         58,928$           (13,460)            
   Marketing & Advertising 70,688$         17,421$           (53,267)            
   Contingency 6,250$           -$                    (6,250)              
   Capital Improvements 6,250$           29,527$           23,277             Acutronic Infrastructure Reimb
   Land Grant/Rebate -$                  -$                    -                      
   Debt Service -$                  -$                    -                      

Total Expenses 250,740$       190,687$         (60,053)$          

Net Income (Loss) 148,414$       238,580$         90,166$           

Bastrop Economic Development Corporation
Financial Summary Report

Year-To-Date as of December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)

18

Item 3.B


Oct IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending October 31, 2024

						October		October

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   80,254.00		$   106,646.24		$   26,392.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		50,898.98		30,065.65

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   102,591.50		$   159,779.45		$   57,187.95





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,644.00		$   10,556.69		$   (13,087.31)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				4,295.00		175.00		(4,120.00)

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,151.27		311.27

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		28,780.58		7,567.58				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				18,208.00		12,629.08		(5,578.92)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Financial Way

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		814,612.96		814,612.96				MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   90,370.00		$   870,931.08		$   780,561.08



		Net Income (Loss)				$   12,221.50		$   (711,151.63)		$   (723,373.13)













































Nov IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending November 30, 2024

						November		November

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   111,423.24		$   17,994.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		45,623.60		24,790.27

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   115,766.50		$   159,281.07		$   43,514.57





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   36,521.00		$   30,203.43		$   (6,317.57)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)				renovation of city hall space

		   Maintenance & Repairs				695.00		42,250.00		41,555.00

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,058.99		218.99

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		11,608.16		(9,604.84)

		   Marketing & Advertising				19,958.00		1,278.72		(18,679.28)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		- 0		- 0

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   101,397.00		$   89,424.80		$   (11,972.20)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   14,369.50		$   69,856.27		$   55,486.77













































Dec IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending December 31, 2024

						December		December

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   118,511.14		$   25,082.14

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		48,642.47		27,809.14

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00



		Total Revenues				$   135,766.50		$   189,387.84		$   93,621.34





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,427.00		$   32,768.76		$   9,341.76

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		422.53		2.53

		   Maintenance & Repairs				755.00		21,112.25		20,357.25				Renovation of City Hall space

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		541.44		(3,298.56)

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		37,606.48		16,393.48

		   Marketing & Advertising				11,708.00		830.45		(10,877.55)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		300,000.00		300,000.00				TA Adhesives rebate

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   80,113.00		$   393,281.91		$   313,168.91



		Net Income (Loss)				$   55,653.50		$   (203,894.07)		$   (219,547.57)













































Q1

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Year-To-Date as of December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)



						Year To Date		Year To Date

						Projected		Actual		Variance



		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   262,629		$   271,186		$   8,557

		   Cell Tower Lease				$   6,525		$   12,376		5,851

		   Interest Income				$   125,000		$   125,705		705

		   Misc Income				$   -		$   -		-

		   Grant Receipts				$   5,000		$   20,000		15,000



		Total Revenues				$   399,154		$   429,267		$   30,113





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   86,039		$   80,361		$   (5,678)

		   Supplies & Material				$   1,425		$   1,339		(86)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				$   5,000		$   2,500		(2,500)

		   Occupancy				$   2,700		$   611		(2,089)

		   Contractual Services				$   72,388		$   58,928		(13,460)

		   Marketing & Advertising				$   70,688		$   17,421		(53,267)

		   Contingency				$   6,250		$   -		(6,250)

		   Capital Improvements				$   6,250		$   29,527		23,277				Acutronic Infrastructure Reimb

		   Land Grant/Rebate				$   -		$   -		-

		   Debt Service				$   -		$   -		-



		Total Expenses				$   250,740		$   190,687		$   (60,053)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   148,414		$   238,580		$   90,166











































Sales Tax

		Bastrop Econovelopment Corporation

		Sales Tax Revenue Summary

		As December 31, 2024

						FY25				FY24				Variance		% 



		October				$   106,646.24				$   356,212.70				$   (249,566.46)		-70.06%

		November				111,423.24				343,063.01				(231,639.77)		-67.52%

		December				118,511.14				321,171.38				(202,660.24)		-63.10%

		January								346,402.63				(346,402.63)		-100.00%

		February								401,569.47				(401,569.47)		-100.00%

		March								308,443.01				(308,443.01)		-100.00%

		April								115,645.37				(115,645.37)		-100.00%

		May								118,722.56				(118,722.56)		-100.00%

		June								125,219.00				(125,219.00)		-100.00%

		July								118,251.00				(118,251.00)		-100.00%

		August								121,693.00				(121,693.00)		-100.00%

		September

		Total				$   336,580.62				$   2,676,393.13				$   (2,339,812.51)		-87.42%

		NOTE: The sales tax allocation was decreased by 3/8 of 1 cent beginning 

		April 2024. We anticipate sales tax receipts to be approximately 63-67% less than prior

		year based on this new allocation.





Equity Stmt

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Equity Statement

		Year Ended September 30, 2025





		Undesignated Fund Balance				$   9,504,234.01

		Designated operating				150,000.00

		Contributed capital				521,695.50

		Restricted - Fiesta				233,934.62

		Restricted - AEI Tech				9,333.00

		Restricted - Moca Ventures				333,147.00

		Restricted - TA Bastrop				300,000.00



		Fund Balance, beginning of year						$   11,052,344.13



		Budgeted Net Income (Loss)						$   (2,018,698.00)



		Fund Balance, end of year						$   9,033,646.13























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Cap Outlay

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Capital Outlay

		As of December 31, 2024

		Capital Outlay



						Project

		Projects				Budget				Expended				Balance

		Business Park Improvements/Financial Way				1,400,000				(1,346,302)				53,698



		Acutronic Site Ready 				1,230,088				- 0				1,230,088



		Sports Complex Project				50,000				(30,000)				20,000

		TOTAL				2,680,088				(1,376,302)				1,303,786





Bal Sheet

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Balance Sheet

		May 31, 2024

		Assets												NOTES:

				Cash		144,865.47

				Equity in cash investments		12,537,962.51

				Receivable - lease		197,062.00								GASB 87 - EDC tower lease

				Note receivable		9,504.92								Bearded Bakery

				Prepaid expenses		10,480.00								Insurance

				Fixed assets - net of accumulated depreciation		760,730.87								Land in industrial park area?, computers (fully depreciated)

		Total Assets						13,660,605.77



				Deferred Outflows				10,743.48						Pension , OPEB



		TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS						13,671,349.25



		Liabilities

				Accounts payable and accrued liabilities		45,336.75								Wages payable, retainage payable

				Accrued interest payable		9,369.47								Bond interest payable

				Due to primary governments		21,815.46

				Compensated absences		15,325.50

				Bond and note payable		2,760,000.44								2021 Bonds

				Deferred revenue		21,392.48

				Net Pension Liability		102,956.75

				OPEB liability - health		32,741.04

				OPEB liability - TMRS		19,198.61

		Total Liabilities						3,028,136.50



				Deferred Inflows				128,191.80



		Equity

				Net assets		9,091,957.57

				Designated operating		150,000.00

				Contributed capital		521,695.50

				Restricted - Fiesta		233,934.62

				Restricted - AEI Tech		9,333.00

				Restricted - Moca Ventures		333,147.00

				Restricted - TA Bastrop		300,000.00

		Total Equity						10,640,067.69



		TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS AND EQUITY						13,796,395.99

								(3,397,329.68)

								10,399,066.31









Budget Amend

		BUDGET AMENDMENT

								DR		CR

																		PERSONNEL

		601-00-00-4006		Sales Tax				1,393,153.00														13.59		7.65

										10,350,970.00												Retirement		FICA		Insurance		Total				Allocation				dental		26.62

				Personnel						(510,373.00)								Angela Ryan		95,000.00		12,910.50		7,267.50		5,114.40		120,292.40				60,146.20				med		388.83

				Supplies & Materials						(8,500.00)								Employee		37,500.00		5,096.25		2,868.75		2,131.00		47,596.00				47,596.00

				Maintenance & Repairs						(4,000.00)								Part Time Employee		10,416.67		1,415.62		796.87		2,131.00		14,760.17				14,760.17				LIF/AD&D		5.25

				Occupancy						(1,500.00)								Exec Director		45,000.00		6,115.50		3,442.50		- 0		54,558.00				27,279.00				LTD		5.5

				Contractual Services						(3,338,000.00)

				Marketing & Advertising						(372,000.00)										187,916.67		25,537.87		14,375.62		9,376.40		237,206.57				149,781.37						426.2

				Capital Outlay						(744,912.00)																		Round up				139,408.38				Already expended

				Fund Balance				3,586,132.00																				238000

																																(289,189.75)				needed

																																799,382.68				Current budget



																																510,192.93				Entry





																		CONTRACTUAL SERVICES



																		 - Removed South to Lovers Ln Project

																		-  Reduced Blakey by $350,000



















Cash

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Cash Deposits

		As of March 31, 2024



						December 31, 2023								March 31, 2024								QTD		YTD 

						Book Value				Market Value				Book Value				Market Value				Interest		Interest

		Demand Deposit Accounts				260,822.60				260,822.60				374,924.84				374,924.84				284.31		717.02

		Money Market Accounts				28,913.40				28,913.40				74,845.79				74,845.79				50,217.97		87,372.28

		Pools				8,640,699.18				8,640,699.18				8,689,004.22				8,689,004.22				118,205.73		229,219.93

		CDs/Securities				3,672,000.00								3,669,000.00



		TOTAL				12,602,435.18				8,930,435.18				12,807,774.85				9,138,774.85				168,708.01		317,309.23







March IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						March		March						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   426,537.29		$   305,371.39		$   (121,165.90)				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		47,579.58		26,746.25				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				1,666.67		- 0		1,666.67				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   450,541.45		$   354,455.14		$   (92,752.98)				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   59,141.00		$   7,203.38		$   (51,937.62)				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				1,327.00		90.76		(1,236.24)				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,028.00		- 0		(1,028.00)				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				4,683.00		4,419.78		(263.22)				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				26,047.00		14,312.50		(11,734.50)				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				46,457.00		2,581.52		(43,875.48)				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				283,333.00		254,283.75		(29,049.25)				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   422,016.00		$   282,891.69		$   (139,124.31)				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   28,525.45		$   71,563.45		$   46,371.33				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month to Date Ending May 31, 2024

						Original		Amended		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				4,746,140.00		3,352,987.00		2,761,501.61		(591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   289,010.00		$   175,174.65		$   (113,835.35)		-39.39%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed - This includes Blakey, Downtown Lighting, Agnes, Intersection Improvments

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%				These will be committed fund balance in the subsequent year.

		   Contingency				50,000.00		50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   5,371,685.00		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,311.94)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   (2,018,698.00)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,049,826.55		-151.08%













































May IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending May 31, 2024

						May		May						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   159,428.98		$   115,723.26		$   (43,705.72)				$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		51,160.32		30,326.99				250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				1,667.00		- 0		1,667.00				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   183,433.48		$   168,387.75		$   (11,711.73)				$   3,352,987.00		$   2,761,501.61		$   (591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   19,155.00		$   22,060.91		$   2,905.91				$   289,189.75		$   175,174.65		$   (114,015.10)		-39.43%

		   Supplies & Material				475.00		105.70		(369.30)				5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,000.00		500.00		(500.00)				12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				4,558.00		5,038.61		480.61				54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				146,963.00		10,463.09		(136,499.91)				1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				22,200.00		1,764.81		(20,435.19)				266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				221,257.30		- 0		(221,257.30)				2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%				Financial Way

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)



		Total Expenses				$   415,608.30		$   39,933.12		$   (375,675.18)				$   5,371,864.75		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,491.69)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (232,174.82)		$   128,454.63		$   363,963.45				$   (2,018,877.75)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,050,006.30		-151.07%
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								Income Statement

										City of Bastrop, TX																		Account Summary

																												For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024





																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue

		601-00-00-4006										SALES TAX												4458090								4458090				401569.47								1768419.21				2689670.79

		601-00-00-4047										LEASE AGREEMENT												18050								18050				1230.1								8289.38				9760.62

		601-00-00-4400										INTEREST INCOME												250000								250000				59626.12								265023.83				-15023.83

		601-00-00-4514										MISCELLANEOUS INCOME												0								0				0								12500				-12500

		601-00-00-4558										BEDC GRANT RECEIPTS												20000								20000				0								20000				0

		Revenue Total:																						4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2,671,907.58						Current Bud		MTD		YTD



				Expense
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		601-70-00-5114										PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE												25000								25000				0								0				25000				   Supplies & Material		14,200.00		22.33		619.38

		601-70-00-5116										LONGEVITY												1380								1380				0								1199.58				180.42				   Maintenance & Repairs		16,000.00		- 0		640.00

		601-70-00-5150										SOCIAL SECURITY												41835.8								41835.8				540.22								5431.11				36404.69				   Occupancy		56,200.00		4,360.17		19,216.58

		601-70-00-5151										RETIREMENT												79570								79570				1007.18								9593.27				69976.73				   Contractual Services		5,101,560.00		6,834.61		78,871.20

		601-70-00-5155										GROUP INSURANCE												61327.89								61327.89				821.03								9415.06				51912.83				   Marketing & Advertising		638,400.00		444.12		20,687.37

		601-70-00-5156										WORKERS COMPENSATION												865								865				153.55								307.11				557.89

		601-70-00-5201										SUPPLIES												6000								6000				0								584.19				5415.81

		601-70-00-5203										POSTAGE												200								200				22.33								35.19				164.81

		601-70-00-5206										OFFICE EQUIPMENT												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5301										MAINT OF EQUIPMENT												1000								1000				0								0				1000

		601-70-00-5331										INDUSTRIAL PARK MAINT EXP												10000								10000				0								500				9500

		601-70-00-5345										BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT.												5000								5000				0								140				4860

		601-70-00-5401										COMMUNICATIONS												9000								9000				585.23								3001.71				5998.29

		601-70-00-5402										OFFICE RENTAL												43200								43200				3600								14400				28800

		601-70-00-5403										UTILITIES												4000								4000				174.94								1814.87				2185.13

		601-70-00-5505										PROFESSIONAL SERVICES												65000								65000				0								9725				55275

		601-70-00-5518										AUDIT												4500								4500				0								0				4500

		601-70-00-5525										LEGALS												75000								75000				3697.59								9542.01				65457.99

		601-70-00-5530										ENGINEERING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5540										PROPERTY INSURANCE												2500								2500				566.46								1180.24				1319.76

		601-70-00-5544										UNEMPLOYMENT TAX												0								0				2570.56								2570.56				-2570.56

		601-70-00-5574										CITY PROJECTS & PROGRAMS												4772000								4772000				0								0				4772000

		601-70-00-5575										CITY SHARED SERVICES												10000								10000				0								3333.36				6666.64

		601-70-00-5580										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												82560								82560				0								27520				55040

		601-70-00-5596										MAIN STREET PROG SUPPORT												50000								50000				0								16666.71				33333.29

		601-70-00-5598										CITY ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT												25000								25000				0								8333.32				16666.68

		601-70-00-5603										MARKETING TRAVEL												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5604										BUSINESS												8000								8000				0								43.84				7956.16

		601-70-00-5605										TRAINING TRAVEL												10000								10000				0								200				9800

		601-70-00-5606										AUTO ALLOWANCE - STAFF												12000								12000				0								0				12000

		601-70-00-5615										DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT												20000								20000				194.12								2054.53				17945.47

		601-70-00-5631										BONDS FOR BEDC OFFICERS												1000								1000				0								289				711

		601-70-00-5633										LOCAL/MISC ADV & SPONSORSHIP												10000								10000				250								3000				7000

		601-70-00-5634										NATIONAL/REG ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5636										DIGITAL ADV & MARKETING												30000								30000				0								100				29900

		601-70-00-5637										SPECIAL ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5641										SPL EDUC & WORKFORCE DEVELOP												150000								150000				0								15000				135000

		601-70-00-5643										SPL RETAIL RECRUITING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5645										WATER RIGHTS PROP FUNDING												60000								60000				0								0				60000

		601-70-00-5646										LAND/GRANT REBATES												9400								9400				0								0				9400

		601-70-00-5650										SPL PRJT BUS RETEN & EXPAN												250000								250000				0								0				250000

		601-70-00-5689										OPPORTUNITY AUSTIN												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5691										CLOSING COSTS												25000								25000				0								0				25000
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																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		601-70-00-5900										CONTINGENCY												50000								50000				0								0				50000

		601-70-00-6711										BUS INDUSTRIAL PARK IMPROV												1400000								1400000				533251.59								684265.2				715734.8

		601-70-00-6715										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												2000000								2000000				0								0				2000000

		601-70-00-7155										GO REFUNDING 2017-PRINC												65000								65000				0								0				65000

		601-70-00-7156										GO REFUNDING 2017-INT												17600								17600				0								8800				8800

		601-70-00-7176										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - PRINC												160000								160000				0								0				160000

		601-70-00-7177										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - INT												32627								32627				0								16313.25				16313.75

		Expense Total:																						10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9,382,148.32



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Group Summary



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining

						Account Type



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue																				4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2671907.58

				Expense																				10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9382148.32

		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06				-6710240.74



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Fund Summary



										Fund				Original 
Total Budget						Current 
Total Budget										MTD Activity				YTD Activity								Budget 
Remaining

										601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND				-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06								-6710240.74

						Total Surplus (Deficit):								-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06
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Bastrop Economic Development Corporation
Sales Tax Revenue Summary

Month Ending December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)

FY26 FY26 Variance Variance FY25
FORECASTED ACTUAL $ % ACTUAL

October 82,662$          90,946$          8,284$    10.02% 80,256$      
November 96,232$          89,194 (7,038)$   -7.31% 84,105
December 90,051$          91,046 995$       1.11% 89,469
January 93,443$          92,712
February 112,185$         132,297
March 86,133$          84,302
April 88,397$          74,707
May 76,627$          94,135
June 85,956$          94,521
July 104,695$         91,263
August 111,734$         93,196
September 92,886$          91,046

Total 1,121,000$      271,186$         2,242$    3.81% 1,102,009$ 
-                 -             

Percentage of total Budget
Collected 24%

NOTE: The sales tax allocation was decreased by 3/8 of 1 cent beginning April 2024.
19

Item 3.B


Oct IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending October 31, 2024

						October		October

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   80,254.00		$   106,646.24		$   26,392.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		50,898.98		30,065.65

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   102,591.50		$   159,779.45		$   57,187.95





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,644.00		$   10,556.69		$   (13,087.31)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				4,295.00		175.00		(4,120.00)

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,151.27		311.27

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		28,780.58		7,567.58				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				18,208.00		12,629.08		(5,578.92)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Financial Way

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		814,612.96		814,612.96				MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   90,370.00		$   870,931.08		$   780,561.08



		Net Income (Loss)				$   12,221.50		$   (711,151.63)		$   (723,373.13)













































Nov IS 

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending November 30, 2024

						November		November

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   111,423.24		$   17,994.24

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		45,623.60		24,790.27

		   Grant Receipts				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Revenues				$   115,766.50		$   159,281.07		$   43,514.57





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   36,521.00		$   30,203.43		$   (6,317.57)

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		25.50		(394.50)				renovation of city hall space

		   Maintenance & Repairs				695.00		42,250.00		41,555.00

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		4,058.99		218.99

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		11,608.16		(9,604.84)

		   Marketing & Advertising				19,958.00		1,278.72		(18,679.28)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		- 0		- 0

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   101,397.00		$   89,424.80		$   (11,972.20)



		Net Income (Loss)				$   14,369.50		$   69,856.27		$   55,486.77













































Dec IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending December 31, 2024

						December		December

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   93,429.00		$   118,511.14		$   25,082.14

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		2,234.23		730.06

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		48,642.47		27,809.14

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00



		Total Revenues				$   135,766.50		$   189,387.84		$   93,621.34





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   23,427.00		$   32,768.76		$   9,341.76

		   Supplies & Material				420.00		422.53		2.53

		   Maintenance & Repairs				755.00		21,112.25		20,357.25				Renovation of City Hall space

		   Occupancy				3,840.00		541.44		(3,298.56)

		   Contractual Services				21,213.00		37,606.48		16,393.48

		   Marketing & Advertising				11,708.00		830.45		(10,877.55)

		   Contingency				2,083.00		- 0		(2,083.00)

		   Capital Improvements				16,667.00		- 0		(16,667.00)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		300,000.00		300,000.00				TA Adhesives rebate

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   80,113.00		$   393,281.91		$   313,168.91



		Net Income (Loss)				$   55,653.50		$   (203,894.07)		$   (219,547.57)













































Q1

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		quarter ending Ending December 31, 2024

						Quarter 1		Quarter 1

						Projected		Actual		Variance

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   261,112.00		$   336,580.62		$   75,468.62

		   Cell Tower Lease				4,513.00		6,702.69		2,189.69

		   Interest Income				62,500.00		145,165.05		82,665.05

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		40,000.00



		Total Revenues				$   348,125.00		$   508,448.36		$   200,323.36





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   83,592.00		$   73,528.88		$   (10,063.12)

		   Supplies & Material				1,260.00		473.53		(786.47)

		   Maintenance & Repairs				5,745.00		63,537.25		57,792.25

		   Occupancy				11,519.00		8,751.70		(2,767.30)

		   Contractual Services				63,640.00		77,995.22		14,355.22

		   Marketing & Advertising				49,875.00		14,738.25		(35,136.75)

		   Contingency				6,250.00		- 0		(6,250.00)

		   Capital Improvements				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)				Remaining BP Improvements

		   Land Grant/Rebate				- 0		1,114,612.96		1,114,612.96				TA Adhesives rebate and MOCA refund

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0



		Total Expenses				$   271,881.00		$   1,353,637.79		$   1,081,756.79



		Net Income (Loss)				$   76,244.00		$   (845,189.43)		$   (881,433.43)













































Sales Tax

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Sales Tax Revenue Summary

		Month Ending December 31, 2025 (Unaudited)



						FY26				FY26						Variance				Variance				FY25

						FORECASTED				ACTUAL						$				%				ACTUAL



		October				$   82,662				$   90,946						$   8,284				10.02%				$   80,256

		November				$   96,232				89,194						$   (7,038)				-7.31%				84,105

		December				$   90,051				91,046						$   995				1.11%				89,469

		January				$   93,443																		92,712

		February				$   112,185																		132,297

		March				$   86,133																		84,302

		April				$   88,397																		74,707

		May				$   76,627																		94,135

		June				$   85,956																		94,521

		July				$   104,695																		91,263

		August				$   111,734																		93,196

		September				$   92,886																		91,046



		Total				$   1,121,000				$   271,186						$   2,242				3.81%				$   1,102,009

						- 0																		- 0



				Percentage of total Budget

				Collected		24%



		NOTE: The sales tax allocation was decreased by 3/8 of 1 cent beginning April 2024.

		NOTE: The sales tax allocation was decreased by 3/8 of 1 cent beginning 

		April 2024. We anticipate sales tax receipts to be approximately 63-67% less than prior

		year based on this new allocation.  Also, forecasted amounts are based on the monthly 

		allocation from FY23 due to the mid year change in FY24.





Equity Stmt

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Equity Statement

		Year Ended September 30, 2025





		Undesignated Fund Balance				$   9,504,234.01

		Designated operating				150,000.00

		Contributed capital				521,695.50

		Restricted - Fiesta				233,934.62

		Restricted - AEI Tech				9,333.00

		Restricted - Moca Ventures				333,147.00

		Restricted - TA Bastrop				300,000.00



		Fund Balance, beginning of year						$   11,052,344.13

		   Technical Adhesives payment						$   (300,000.00)

		   MOCA payment						$   (814,612.96)



		Budgeted Net Income (Loss)						$   (934,343.81)



		Fund Balance, end of year						$   9,003,387.36























































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































































Cap Outlay

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Capital Outlay

		As of December 31, 2024

		Capital Outlay



						Project

		Projects				Budget				Expended				Balance

		Business Park Improvements/Financial Way				1,400,000				(1,346,302)				53,698



		Acutronic Site Ready 				1,230,088				- 0				1,230,088



		Sports Complex Project				50,000				(30,000)				20,000

		TOTAL				2,680,088				(1,376,302)				1,303,786





Bal Sheet

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Balance Sheet

		May 31, 2024

		Assets												NOTES:

				Cash		144,865.47

				Equity in cash investments		12,537,962.51

				Receivable - lease		197,062.00								GASB 87 - EDC tower lease

				Note receivable		9,504.92								Bearded Bakery

				Prepaid expenses		10,480.00								Insurance

				Fixed assets - net of accumulated depreciation		760,730.87								Land in industrial park area?, computers (fully depreciated)

		Total Assets						13,660,605.77



				Deferred Outflows				10,743.48						Pension , OPEB



		TOTAL ASSETS AND DEFERRED OUTFLOWS						13,671,349.25



		Liabilities

				Accounts payable and accrued liabilities		45,336.75								Wages payable, retainage payable

				Accrued interest payable		9,369.47								Bond interest payable

				Due to primary governments		21,815.46

				Compensated absences		15,325.50

				Bond and note payable		2,760,000.44								2021 Bonds

				Deferred revenue		21,392.48

				Net Pension Liability		102,956.75

				OPEB liability - health		32,741.04

				OPEB liability - TMRS		19,198.61

		Total Liabilities						3,028,136.50



				Deferred Inflows				128,191.80



		Equity

				Net assets		9,091,957.57

				Designated operating		150,000.00

				Contributed capital		521,695.50

				Restricted - Fiesta		233,934.62

				Restricted - AEI Tech		9,333.00

				Restricted - Moca Ventures		333,147.00

				Restricted - TA Bastrop		300,000.00

		Total Equity						10,640,067.69



		TOTAL LIABILITIES, DEFERRED INFLOWS AND EQUITY						13,796,395.99

								(3,397,329.68)

								10,399,066.31









Budget Amend

		BUDGET AMENDMENT

								DR		CR

																		PERSONNEL

		601-00-00-4006		Sales Tax				1,393,153.00														13.59		7.65

										10,350,970.00												Retirement		FICA		Insurance		Total				Allocation				dental		26.62

				Personnel						(510,373.00)								Angela Ryan		95,000.00		12,910.50		7,267.50		5,114.40		120,292.40				60,146.20				med		388.83

				Supplies & Materials						(8,500.00)								Employee		37,500.00		5,096.25		2,868.75		2,131.00		47,596.00				47,596.00

				Maintenance & Repairs						(4,000.00)								Part Time Employee		10,416.67		1,415.62		796.87		2,131.00		14,760.17				14,760.17				LIF/AD&D		5.25

				Occupancy						(1,500.00)								Exec Director		45,000.00		6,115.50		3,442.50		- 0		54,558.00				27,279.00				LTD		5.5

				Contractual Services						(3,338,000.00)

				Marketing & Advertising						(372,000.00)										187,916.67		25,537.87		14,375.62		9,376.40		237,206.57				149,781.37						426.2

				Capital Outlay						(744,912.00)																		Round up				139,408.38				Already expended

				Fund Balance				3,586,132.00																				238000

																																(289,189.75)				needed

																																799,382.68				Current budget



																																510,192.93				Entry





																		CONTRACTUAL SERVICES



																		 - Removed South to Lovers Ln Project

																		-  Reduced Blakey by $350,000



















Cash

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Cash Deposits

		As of March 31, 2024



						December 31, 2023								March 31, 2024								QTD		YTD 

						Book Value				Market Value				Book Value				Market Value				Interest		Interest

		Demand Deposit Accounts				260,822.60				260,822.60				374,924.84				374,924.84				284.31		717.02

		Money Market Accounts				28,913.40				28,913.40				74,845.79				74,845.79				50,217.97		87,372.28

		Pools				8,640,699.18				8,640,699.18				8,689,004.22				8,689,004.22				118,205.73		229,219.93

		CDs/Securities				3,672,000.00								3,669,000.00



		TOTAL				12,602,435.18				8,930,435.18				12,807,774.85				9,138,774.85				168,708.01		317,309.23







March IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						March		March						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   426,537.29		$   305,371.39		$   (121,165.90)				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		47,579.58		26,746.25				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				1,666.67		- 0		1,666.67				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   450,541.45		$   354,455.14		$   (92,752.98)				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   59,141.00		$   7,203.38		$   (51,937.62)				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				1,327.00		90.76		(1,236.24)				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,028.00		- 0		(1,028.00)				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				4,683.00		4,419.78		(263.22)				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				26,047.00		14,312.50		(11,734.50)				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				46,457.00		2,581.52		(43,875.48)				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				283,333.00		254,283.75		(29,049.25)				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   422,016.00		$   282,891.69		$   (139,124.31)				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   28,525.45		$   71,563.45		$   46,371.33				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending March 31, 2024

						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   2,073,790.60		$   (2,384,299.40)		-53.48%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		11,297.72		(6,752.28)		-37.41%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		317,196.72		67,196.72		26.88%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   4,746,140.00		$   2,422,285.04		$   (2,323,854.96)		-48.96%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   146,611.76		$   (652,770.92)		-81.66%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		710.14		(13,489.86)		-95.00%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		640.00		(15,360.00)		-96.00%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		23,636.36		(32,563.64)		-57.94%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		87,767.04		(5,013,792.96)		-98.28%				NOTE: This included Lovers Ln., Blakey, Agnes, Sports Complex etc.

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		23,268.89		(615,131.11)		-96.36%

		   Contingency				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		938,548.95		(2,461,451.05)		-72.40%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   1,246,296.39		$   (9,104,673.29)		-87.96%



		Net				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   1,175,988.65		$   6,780,818.33		-120.98%









		NOTE: There have been no changes to the budget for the decrease in Sales tax as the budget adjustment has been voted on but not officially adopted







































YTD IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month to Date Ending May 31, 2024

						Original		Amended		YTD		Budget 

						Budget		Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   4,458,090.00		$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				18,050.00		18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				250,000.00		250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				20,000.00		20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				4,746,140.00		3,352,987.00		2,761,501.61		(591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   799,382.68		$   289,010.00		$   175,174.65		$   (113,835.35)		-39.39%

		   Supplies & Material				14,200.00		5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				16,000.00		12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				56,200.00		54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				5,101,560.00		1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed - This includes Blakey, Downtown Lighting, Agnes, Intersection Improvments

		   Marketing & Advertising				638,400.00		266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%				These will be committed fund balance in the subsequent year.

		   Contingency				50,000.00		50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				3,400,000.00		2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%

		   Debt Service				275,227.00		275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)		-90.88%



		Total Expenses				$   10,350,969.68		$   5,371,685.00		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,311.94)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (5,604,829.68)		$   (2,018,698.00)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,049,826.55		-151.08%













































May IS Amend

		Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

		Financial Summary Report

		Month Ending May 31, 2024

						May		May						Annual		YTD		Budget 

						Projected		Actual		Variance				Budget		Actual		Remaining		Remaining %

		Revenue:

		   Sales Tax				$   159,428.98		$   115,723.26		$   (43,705.72)				$   3,064,937.00		$   2,305,759.99		$   (759,177.01)		-24.77%

		   Cell Tower Lease				1,504.17		1,504.17		0.00				18,050.00		14,306.06		(3,743.94)		-20.74%

		   Interest Income				20,833.33		51,160.32		30,326.99				250,000.00		421,435.56		171,435.56		68.57%

		   Grant Receipts				1,667.00		- 0		1,667.00				20,000.00		20,000.00		- 0		0.00%



		Total Revenues				$   183,433.48		$   168,387.75		$   (11,711.73)				$   3,352,987.00		$   2,761,501.61		$   (591,485.39)		-17.64%





		Expenses: 

		   Personnel				$   19,155.00		$   22,060.91		$   2,905.91				$   289,189.75		$   175,174.65		$   (114,015.10)		-39.43%

		   Supplies & Material				475.00		105.70		(369.30)				5,700.00		944.52		(4,755.48)		-83.43%

		   Maintenance & Repairs				1,000.00		500.00		(500.00)				12,000.00		1,640.00		(10,360.00)		-86.33%

		   Occupancy				4,558.00		5,038.61		480.61				54,700.00		36,779.40		(17,920.60)		-32.76%

		   Contractual Services				146,963.00		10,463.09		(136,499.91)				1,763,560.00		127,532.89		(1,636,027.11)		-92.77%				NOTE: Blakey was reduced $330,000. South to Lovers was removed

		   Marketing & Advertising				22,200.00		1,764.81		(20,435.19)				266,400.00		52,861.95		(213,538.05)		-80.16%

		   Contingency				- 0		- 0		- 0				50,000.00		- 0		(50,000.00)		-100.00%

		   Capital Improvements				221,257.30		- 0		(221,257.30)				2,655,088.00		1,310,326.40		(1,344,761.60)		-50.65%				Financial Way

		   Debt Service				- 0		- 0		- 0				275,227.00		25,113.25		(250,113.75)



		Total Expenses				$   415,608.30		$   39,933.12		$   (375,675.18)				$   5,371,864.75		$   1,730,373.06		$   (3,641,491.69)		-67.79%



		Net Income (Loss)				$   (232,174.82)		$   128,454.63		$   363,963.45				$   (2,018,877.75)		$   1,031,128.55		$   3,050,006.30		-151.07%
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								Income Statement

										City of Bastrop, TX																		Account Summary

																												For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024





																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue

		601-00-00-4006										SALES TAX												4458090								4458090				401569.47								1768419.21				2689670.79

		601-00-00-4047										LEASE AGREEMENT												18050								18050				1230.1								8289.38				9760.62

		601-00-00-4400										INTEREST INCOME												250000								250000				59626.12								265023.83				-15023.83

		601-00-00-4514										MISCELLANEOUS INCOME												0								0				0								12500				-12500

		601-00-00-4558										BEDC GRANT RECEIPTS												20000								20000				0								20000				0

		Revenue Total:																						4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2,671,907.58						Current Bud		MTD		YTD



				Expense
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		601-70-00-5114										PRE-EMPLOYMENT EXPENSE												25000								25000				0								0				25000				   Supplies & Material		14,200.00		22.33		619.38

		601-70-00-5116										LONGEVITY												1380								1380				0								1199.58				180.42				   Maintenance & Repairs		16,000.00		- 0		640.00

		601-70-00-5150										SOCIAL SECURITY												41835.8								41835.8				540.22								5431.11				36404.69				   Occupancy		56,200.00		4,360.17		19,216.58

		601-70-00-5151										RETIREMENT												79570								79570				1007.18								9593.27				69976.73				   Contractual Services		5,101,560.00		6,834.61		78,871.20

		601-70-00-5155										GROUP INSURANCE												61327.89								61327.89				821.03								9415.06				51912.83				   Marketing & Advertising		638,400.00		444.12		20,687.37

		601-70-00-5156										WORKERS COMPENSATION												865								865				153.55								307.11				557.89

		601-70-00-5201										SUPPLIES												6000								6000				0								584.19				5415.81

		601-70-00-5203										POSTAGE												200								200				22.33								35.19				164.81

		601-70-00-5206										OFFICE EQUIPMENT												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5301										MAINT OF EQUIPMENT												1000								1000				0								0				1000

		601-70-00-5331										INDUSTRIAL PARK MAINT EXP												10000								10000				0								500				9500

		601-70-00-5345										BUILDING REPAIRS & MAINT.												5000								5000				0								140				4860

		601-70-00-5401										COMMUNICATIONS												9000								9000				585.23								3001.71				5998.29

		601-70-00-5402										OFFICE RENTAL												43200								43200				3600								14400				28800

		601-70-00-5403										UTILITIES												4000								4000				174.94								1814.87				2185.13

		601-70-00-5505										PROFESSIONAL SERVICES												65000								65000				0								9725				55275

		601-70-00-5518										AUDIT												4500								4500				0								0				4500

		601-70-00-5525										LEGALS												75000								75000				3697.59								9542.01				65457.99

		601-70-00-5530										ENGINEERING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5540										PROPERTY INSURANCE												2500								2500				566.46								1180.24				1319.76

		601-70-00-5544										UNEMPLOYMENT TAX												0								0				2570.56								2570.56				-2570.56

		601-70-00-5574										CITY PROJECTS & PROGRAMS												4772000								4772000				0								0				4772000

		601-70-00-5575										CITY SHARED SERVICES												10000								10000				0								3333.36				6666.64

		601-70-00-5580										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												82560								82560				0								27520				55040

		601-70-00-5596										MAIN STREET PROG SUPPORT												50000								50000				0								16666.71				33333.29

		601-70-00-5598										CITY ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT												25000								25000				0								8333.32				16666.68

		601-70-00-5603										MARKETING TRAVEL												8000								8000				0								0				8000

		601-70-00-5604										BUSINESS												8000								8000				0								43.84				7956.16

		601-70-00-5605										TRAINING TRAVEL												10000								10000				0								200				9800

		601-70-00-5606										AUTO ALLOWANCE - STAFF												12000								12000				0								0				12000

		601-70-00-5615										DUES, SUBSCRIPTIONS & PUBLICAT												20000								20000				194.12								2054.53				17945.47

		601-70-00-5631										BONDS FOR BEDC OFFICERS												1000								1000				0								289				711

		601-70-00-5633										LOCAL/MISC ADV & SPONSORSHIP												10000								10000				250								3000				7000

		601-70-00-5634										NATIONAL/REG ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5636										DIGITAL ADV & MARKETING												30000								30000				0								100				29900

		601-70-00-5637										SPECIAL ADV & MARKETING												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5641										SPL EDUC & WORKFORCE DEVELOP												150000								150000				0								15000				135000

		601-70-00-5643										SPL RETAIL RECRUITING												15000								15000				0								0				15000

		601-70-00-5645										WATER RIGHTS PROP FUNDING												60000								60000				0								0				60000

		601-70-00-5646										LAND/GRANT REBATES												9400								9400				0								0				9400

		601-70-00-5650										SPL PRJT BUS RETEN & EXPAN												250000								250000				0								0				250000

		601-70-00-5689										OPPORTUNITY AUSTIN												10000								10000				0								0				10000

		601-70-00-5691										CLOSING COSTS												25000								25000				0								0				25000
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining



		601-70-00-5900										CONTINGENCY												50000								50000				0								0				50000

		601-70-00-6711										BUS INDUSTRIAL PARK IMPROV												1400000								1400000				533251.59								684265.2				715734.8

		601-70-00-6715										BIP TECHNOLOGY/MLK INFRASTRUCT												2000000								2000000				0								0				2000000

		601-70-00-7155										GO REFUNDING 2017-PRINC												65000								65000				0								0				65000

		601-70-00-7156										GO REFUNDING 2017-INT												17600								17600				0								8800				8800

		601-70-00-7176										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - PRINC												160000								160000				0								0				160000

		601-70-00-7177										GO REF, SERIES 2021A - INT												32627								32627				0								16313.25				16313.75

		Expense Total:																						10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9,382,148.32



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Group Summary



																								Original 
Total Budget								Current 
Total Budget				MTD Activity								YTD Activity				Budget 
Remaining

						Account Type



		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND

				Revenue																				4746140								4746140				462425.69								2074232.42				2671907.58

				Expense																				10350969.68								10350969.68				597234.29								968821.36				9382148.32

		Fund: 601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06				-6710240.74



		Total Surplus (Deficit):																						-5604829.68								-5604829.68				-134808.6								1105411.06
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		Income Statement																								For Fiscal: 2023-2024 Period Ending: 02/29/2024



																																						Fund Summary



										Fund				Original 
Total Budget						Current 
Total Budget										MTD Activity				YTD Activity								Budget 
Remaining

										601 - BASTROP E.D.C. FUND				-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06								-6710240.74

						Total Surplus (Deficit):								-5604829.68						-5604829.68										-134808.6				1105411.06
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						Bastrop Economic Development Corporation

						MOCA VENTURES REFUND DETAIL



						ESTIMATED								FINAL

						REFUND								REFUND



						Total Sales Price		$   900,000.00						Total Sales Prices		$   900,000.00

						Less:								Less: 

						Closing costs (from settlement stmt)		(63,353.00)						Closing costs (from settlement stmt)		(63,353.00)

						Legal fees (per contract)		(3,500.00)						Legal fees (per contract)		(3,500.00)

						MOCA portion of street		(500,000.00)						Ad Valorem Taxes (pro rated)		(18,534.04)



						Estimated Refund		$   333,147.00						Total Actual Refund		$   814,612.96
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                     STAFF REPORT 

 
MEETING DATE: January 26, 2026                  
 
TITLE:  
Consider and act on approving an updated support agreement with the Bastrop Main Street 
Program. 
 
AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY: 
Angela Ryan, BEDC Operations Manager, CEcD 
 
BACKGROUND/HISTORY: 
The BEDC has an agreement Bastrop Main Street Program to provide annual funding support. 
For fiscal year 2026, the amount of funding for the program in the BEDC budget has been 
increased to $50,000. The attached draft agreement has been updated to reflect that change.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
$50,000 annually 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
Approve the attached agreement.  
 
ATTACHMENT: 

1. Draft Main Street Support Agreement  
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AGREEMENT FOR PROVISION OF MAIN STREET PROGRAM SUPPORT 

BETWEEN THE CITY OF BASTROP AND 

THE BASTROP ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

 

 

THE STATE OF TEXAS  §  

§  KNOWN ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:  

COUNTY OF BASTROP   § 

 

THIS AGREEMENT (“Agreement”) is entered into and executed the    day of 

   , 2026 (“Effective Date”), by and between the CITY OF BASTROP, a 

municipal corporation, acting by and through its City Manager as authorized by its City Council, 

situated in Bastrop County, Texas (hereinafter referred to as “City”), and the Bastrop Economic 

Development Corporation (hereinafter referred to as “BEDC”) acting by and through its Chair of 

the Board, and provides as follows:  

 

WHEREAS, the City maintains a department within the City whose function is to advance 

the Bastrop Main Street Program to foster, encourage, support and direct downtown revitalization, 

while preserving the historical significance of Bastrop’s downtown district; and  

 

WHEREAS, the vision of the Bastrop Main Street Program is to positively influence the 

continued preservation, enhancement and commercial vitality of Bastrop’s historic downtown as 

a distinctive destination that engages and inspires both residents and visitors; and  

 

WHEREAS, this vision is implemented through the Bastrop Main Street Program’s 

mission that provides that the Program “through collaboration with other organizations and with 

volunteers’ insights, talents and energies, will be a catalyst for the continued revitalization, 

preservation and economic health of our historic downtown area.”  

 

WHEREAS, the Program will be “Guided by the Main Street Four Point Approach of 

organization, design, promotion and economic vitality, we can continue positively transforming 

our historic downtown;” and  

 

WHEREAS, the role of the BEDC is to enhance the quality of life in Bastrop by advancing 

the investment, development, growth and relocation of companies within the area. In addition to 

providing appropriate infrastructure, the BEDC promotes and supports economic development in 

the community that offers the people of Bastrop sustainable, meaningful and rewarding 

employment opportunities, and greater access to desirable goods and services; and  

 

WHEREAS, the BEDC has continued to work collaboratively with the City and the 

Bastrop Main Street Program to foster economic development, investment and growth within the 

downtown area, participating actively with planning and development activities of the same; and  

 

WHEREAS, the BEDC desires to monetarily support the Bastrop Main Street Program in 

exchange for economic development services that will assist both the City and the BEDC to 

achieve their respective missions; and 
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WHEREAS, the BEDC and the City are authorized under the laws of the State of Texas to 

enter into this Agreement; and 

 

WHEREAS, the City acknowledges and agrees that the funds provided under this 

Agreement may, consistent with Title 12, Subtitle C1 Chapter 505 of the Texas Local Government 

Code, only be expended for the purpose of promoting new or expanded business development in 

the Main Street Program area and the general promotion of the Main Street Program Area; and 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual benefits described in this Agreement, 

and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby 

acknowledged, the Parties hereto agree to the following: 

 

I. Findings  

 

The foregoing recitals are hereby found to be true and correct and are hereby adopted and made a 

part of this Agreement for all purposes. 

 

II. City Obligations 

 

The City agrees to utilize any funding provided under this Agreement solely for the purpose of 

promoting new or expanded business development in the Main Street Program area and the general 

promotion of the Main Street Program area consistent with Title 12, Subtitle C1 Chapter 505 of 

the Texas Local Government Code. The Funding shall be expended as follows:  

 

1. Supporting new businesses, business expansion, and/or business retention of existing and 

future Main Street Program Area businesses;  

2. Collaboratively marketing the Main Street Program Area and its assets;  

3. Collaboratively providing training and small business resources for businesses in the Main 

Street Program Area, as well as the rest of the community;  

4. Assisting with business recruitment in the Main Street Program Area;  

5. Supporting the BEDC and community in its entrepreneurial and small business programs  

 

The City shall, at least twice per fiscal year, provide a report, either verbally or in writing or both, 

to the BEDC establishing how the Funding was expended and that it was expended for the purpose 

of promoting new or expanded business development, or business retention in the Main Street 

Program area and the general promotion of the Main Street Program area. 

 

III. BEDC Obligations 

 

The BEDC shall provide funding to the City in the amount of Fifty Thousand Dollars ($50,000) 

per fiscal year (the “Funding”), conditioned upon the City’s obligations herein. The funding shall 

be prorated and paid monthly over the budget year. 

 

IV. General Provisions 
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1. Non-Appropriations. In the event that the BEDC’s Board of Directors does not 

appropriate funds to make any payment under this Agreement for a fiscal year after the 

BEDC’s fiscal year in which this Agreement becomes effective, or in the event that the 

City’s City Council does not appropriate funds to continue the Main Street Program 

department, then this Agreement will automatically terminate at the beginning of the first 

day of the successive fiscal year. The BEDC or the City, as applicable, shall use their best 

efforts to provide prior written notice of such impending termination as soon as possible 

following the formal determination of said non-appropriation.  

 

2. Term & Termination. In addition to automatic termination upon an event of non-

appropriation provided above, either party may terminate this Agreement upon giving prior 

written notice to the other party, which termination shall be deemed effective the last day 

of the then current fiscal year. Further, if any state or federal law or regulation is enacted 

or promulgated which prohibits the performance of any of the duties herein, or if any law 

is interpreted to prohibit such performance, this Agreement shall automatically terminate 

as of the effective date of such prohibition. This Agreement is effective from the date 

approved by both parties and continues in effect for consecutive one-year terms until 

terminated by either party giving the other thirty (30) days prior written notice of 

termination. 

 

3. Severability. If any clause or provision of this Agreement is held invalid, illegal or 

unenforceable under present or future federal, state or local laws, then and in that event it 

is the intention of the Parties hereto that such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall 

not affect any other clause or provision hereof and that the remainder of this Agreement 

shall be construed as if such invalid, illegal or unenforceable clause or provision was never 

contained herein; it is also the intention of the Parties hereto that in lieu of each clause or 

provision of this Agreement that is invalid, illegal, or unenforceable, there be added as a 

part of the Agreement a clause or provision as similar in terms to such invalid, illegal or 

unenforceable clause or provision as may be possible, legal, valid and enforceable.  

 

4. Entire Agreement. This Agreement constitutes the final and entire agreement between the 

Parties hereto and contains all of the terms and conditions agreed upon. No other 

agreements, oral or otherwise, regarding the subject matter of this Agreement, shall be 

deemed to exist or to bind the Parties hereto, unless same be in writing, dated after the date 

hereto, and duly executed by the Parties.  

 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Agreement in the year and on 

the day indicated.  

 

BASTROP ECONOMIC     CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS  

DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
 

              

Gary Blake, Board Chair      Sylvia Carrillo, City Manager 
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                     STAFF REPORT 

 
MEETING DATE: January 26, 2026  
 
TITLE:  
a) Consider and act on rescinding the motion made at the December 15, 2025, meeting regarding 
an amendment to the administrative services agreement to reflect the increase of a one-time 
payment of $7,500 for the Interim Executive Director.  

b) Consider and act on an Interim Executive Director Services agreement between the BEDC and 
the City of Bastrop to include a one-time payment in FY 2026 of $7,500. 

AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY: 
Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, ICMA-CM, CPM, Interim Executive Director and City Manager 
 
BACKGROUND/HISTORY: 
a) At the BEDC board meeting held on December 15, 2025, the BEDC Board considered and 
approved a one-time payment of $7,500 to the BEDC’s Interim Executive Director. The motion 
was made to amend the administrative services agreement between the City of Bastrop and 
BEDC to reflect the increase of the allocation to pay the interim director for a one-time payment 
of $7,500.  
 
However, this action would have been inconsistent with past actions by BEDC and the City 
Council. BEDC staff are requesting that a motion be passed to rescind the motion made at the 
meeting on December 15, 2025.  
 
b) The BEDC’s legal counsel has provided an Interim Executive Director Services agreement 
between the BEDC and the City of Bastrop, which includes the $7,500 one-time payment. This 
document would align more appropriately with previous actions.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
$7,500 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
a) Rescind the motion made at the December board meeting.  
 
b) Act on the Interim Executive Director Services agreement between the BEDC and the City of 
Bastrop.  
 
ATTACHMENT: 

1) Interim Executive Director Services agreement between the BEDC and City of Bastrop 
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INTERIM EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR SERVICES AGREEMENT BETWEEN 

THE CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS, & THE 

BASTROP ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

 

This Agreement is made between the City of Bastrop, Texas, (City), a home-rule municipality and 

the Bastrop Economic Development Corporation (Corporation), a non-profit Texas corporation 

created under the authority of section 4B of the Development Corporation Act of 1979, as amended 

and in compliance with Texas Local Government Code Section 501.007.  In consideration of the 

mutual promises contained herein, the parties agree as follows: 

  

 

1. Interim Executive Director Services.  The City shall provide the Corporation Interim 

Executive Director services (the “Services”) in consideration for forty-two thousand five 

hundred dollars ($42,500.00) per year to be paid in equal monthly installments, plus an 

amount equal to the corresponding standard TMRS contribution, to be paid consistent with 

City direction. For Fiscal Year 2026, an additional seven thousand five hundred dollars 

($7,500) shall be paid by the Corporation to the City for Interim Executive Director services. 

 

2. Interim Executive Director.  The City Manager shall serve as the Interim Executive 

Director. 

 

3. Review.  The City and Corporation shall review the services being provided herein upon 

request.  

 

4. Term & Termination.  This Agreement is effective from the Effective Date and continues 

in effect until a permanent Executive Director is hired or the Agreement is otherwise 

terminated by either party by giving the other thirty (30) days prior written notice of 

termination.    

 

5. Prior Agreement.  This Agreement supersedes and replaces any prior agreements between 

the parties.   

 

9. Law & Venue. This Agreement shall be subject to all federal laws and the laws of the 

state of Texas as applicable to the parties and for the purposes expressed herein. Venue 

shall lie in Bastrop County, Texas. 

10. Governmental Immunity. Nothing in this Agreement shall be deemed to waive, 

modify, or amend any legal defense available at law or in equity nor to create any legal 

rights or claim on behalf of any third party.  

11. Amendments & Modifications. This Agreement may not be amended or modified 

except in writing and executed by the parties. 

12. Severability. In the event any provision of this Agreement shall be held invalid or 

unenforceable by any court of competent jurisdiction, such holding shall not invalidate 

or render unenforceable any other provision hereof, but rather this entire Agreement 

will be construed as if not containing the invalid or unenforceable provision or 
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provisions, and the rights and obligations of the parties hereto shall be construed and 

enforced in accordance therewith. The parties acknowledge that if any provision of 

this Agreement is determined to be invalid or unenforceable, it is their desire and 

intention that such provision be reformed and construed in such a manner that it will, to 

the maximum extent practicable, be deemed to be valid and enforceable. 

13. Execution in Counterparts. This Agreement may be simultaneously executed in several 

counterparts, each of which shall be an original and all of which shall be considered fully 

executed when all parties have executed an identical counterpart, notwithstanding that all 

signatures may not appear on the same counterpart. The parties have executed and 

attested this Agreement by their officers as duly authorized on the date first written above. 

14. Assignment. This Agreement may not be assigned without the prior written consent of the 

other party. 

15. Entire Agreement. This Agreement embodies the complete agreement of the parties hereto, 

superseding all oral or written previous and contemporary agreements between the parties 

and relating to matters in this Agreement and, except as otherwise provided herein, cannot 

be modified without written agreement of the parties to be attached to and made a part of 

this Agreement. 

 

Effective Date _________________________ 

 

 

 

CITY OF BASTROP:   BASTROP ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 

CORPORATION: 

 

____________________________  _______________________________ 

Mayor        Chair  

   

 

 

ATTEST:       ATTEST: 

 

________________________  _______________________________ 

City Secretary      Secretary  

 

 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 

_________________________ ___________________________ 

City Attorney      General Counsel  
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                     STAFF REPORT 

 
MEETING DATE: January 26, 2026  
 
TITLE:  
a) Consider and act on BEDC Resolution No. 2026-01 authorizing the funding of a hospital 
feasibility study in the amount of $50,000.  
 
b) Consider and act on a reimbursement agreement between the BEDC and City of Bastrop for 
funding the feasibility study.  
 
AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY: 
Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, ICMA-CM, CPM, Interim Executive Director and City Manager 
 
BACKGROUND/HISTORY: 
a) At the BEDC board meeting held on December 15, 2025, the BEDC Board considered and 
approved funding a Hospital Feasibility Study in the amount of $50,000.   
 
However, this action was inconsistent with the Texas Local Government Code. If the Board finds 
that this expenditure will promote new or expanded business development, then it is an authorized 
expenditure under Local Government Code (LGC) 505.158 and will require two separate readings 
by City Council. An updated resolution is attached and includes these findings.  
 
b) The BEDC’s legal counsel has provided a reimbursement agreement between the BEDC and 
City of Bastrop for funding the feasibility study, so that the BEDC may expend the funds for the 
study while allowing the City of Bastrop to manage it with the consultant.  
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
$50,000 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
a) Approve BEDC Resolution No. 2026-01 authorizing the funding of a hospital feasibility study in 
the amount of $50,000. 
 
b) Approve the reimbursement agreement between the BEDC and City of Bastrop for funding the 
feasibility study. 
 
ATTACHMENTS: 

1) Bastrop Economic Development Corporation Resolution No. 2026-01 

2) Funding Agreement between the BEDC and City of Bastrop for the Hospital Feasibility 
Study  
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RESOLUTION NO. 2026-01 

 

A RESOLUTION OF THE BASTROP ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 

(BEDC) AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE FOR A HOSPITAL FEASIBILITY STUDY IN 

THE AMOUNT OF $50,000.00; AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF DOCUMENTS 

NECESSARY TO IMPLEMENT THE STUDY, REPEALING ALL RESOLUTIONS IN 

CONFLICT; AND PROVIDING AN EFFECTIVE DATE. 

 
WHEREAS, the Bastrop Economic Development Corporation (“BEDC”) is a public 
instrumentality and non-profit industrial development corporation duly established and operating 
under Texas Local Government Code, Chapters 501 and 505, et seq., as amended, known as 
the Development Corporation Act of 1979 (the “Act”); and 
 
WHEREAS, the BEDC desires to undertake a feasibility study in support of evaluating a 
potential hospital project within a larger approximately 400-acre master planned development; 
and 
 
WHEREAS, the BEDC finds that conducting such feasibility study will support informed 
decision-making prior to any design, procurement, or construction activities; and 
 
WHEREAS, the BEDC finds that this study will promote new or expanded business 
development under LGC 505.158; and 
 
WHEREAS, the BEDC desires to authorize funding in an amount not to exceed Fifty Thousand 
Dollars ($50,000.00) for a hospital feasibility study and to authorize execution of documents 
necessary to implement the study consistent with this Resolution. 
 
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE 
BASTROP ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION THAT: 
 

SECTION 1. Authorization of Feasibility Study Expenditure. The BEDC Board of 
Directors hereby authorizes funding for a feasibility study in an amount not to exceed 
$50,000.00, subject to availability of legally available BEDC funds and compliance with 
applicable law. 
 
SECTION 2. Authorization to Execute Implementing Documents. The BEDC Board 
Chair or Interim Executive Director is hereby authorized to negotiate, approve, execute, and 
deliver any and all contracts, agreements, work authorizations, related exhibits, and other 
documents necessary to implement the feasibility study, consistent with this Resolution, and 
to take any further actions reasonably necessary to carry out the intent of this Resolution. 
 
SECTION 3. Scope and Purpose. The feasibility study shall evaluate: market demand and 
demographics; clinical service line programming; facility sizing and phasing; site and 
infrastructure needs within the larger 400-acre master planned development; projected 
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operating performance; capital and operating financial analyses; partnership structures 
including potential public and private funding participation and load; and shall provide 
findings and recommendations to guide deliberation prior to any design, procurement, or 
construction activities. 
 
SECTION 4. Repealing Clause. All resolutions in conflict are hereby repealed. 
 
SECTION 5. Effective Date. This Resolution shall take effect immediately upon passage. 

 
 
 
 
 

BASTROP ECONOMIC  
DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
 
   
Gary Blake, Board Chair 

 
ATTEST: 
 
      
Chris McCool, Board Vice Chair 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
_____________________________________ 
Denton, Navarro, Rodriguez, Bernal, Santee, & Zech 
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HOSPITAL FEASIBILITY STUDY FUNDING AGREEMENT 

 

STATE OF TEXAS  § 

 

COUNTY OF BASTROP  § 

 

 

This Agreement (the “Agreement”) is entered into by and between the City of Bastrop, Texas, a home-rule 

municipality, (“City”), and the Bastrop Economic Development Corporation, a non-profit Texas 

corporation created pursuant to the authority of Title 12, Subchapter C1 of the Texas Local Government 

Code, (“BEDC”).  City and BEDC are jointly referred to herein as the “Parties” and individually as a 

“Party.” 

RECITALS: 

 Whereas, the Parties desire to evaluate the feasibility of developing a full-service hospital and 

associated medical facilities to expand access to healthcare services for residents and the region (the 

“Study”); and 

 

 Whereas, the Parties desire to engage a qualified consultant to conduct a comprehensive feasibility 

study and have selected Realty Trust Group, Inc to determine the viability of such a project; and 

 

 Whereas, the Parties desire to have the BEDC fund the Study and the City manage the Study and 

contract with Realty Trust Group, Inc; and 

 

 Whereas, the necessary approvals of the Study pursuant to Section 505.158 of the Texas Local 

Government Code have occurred; and  

 

Whereas, the Parties find the execution of this funding agreement to be in the best interest of the 

community. 

 

AGREEMENT: 

 

 NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the agreements contained herein, and other good 

and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, City and BEDC 

agree as follows: 

ARTICLE 1 

RECITALS 

 

1.01 Recitals incorporated.  The foregoing recitals are hereby incorporated herein for all purposes. 

 

ARTICLE 2 

TERM 

 

2.01 Term.  This Agreement shall be effectives as of the Effective Date and shall terminate upon the 

conclusion of the Study.  Notwithstanding any provision herein to the contrary, the BEDC shall 

have no obligation to fund any receipt or invoice received after the termination date. 

 

ARTICLE 3 

TERMS AND CONDITIONS 
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3.01 Purpose. The purpose of this Agreement is to evaluate the feasibility of developing a full-service 

hospital and associated medical facilities to expand access to healthcare services for residents and 

the region. 

 

3.02 Amount.  The BEDC agrees to fund up to fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for the Study. 

 

3.03 Payments.  The BEDC shall remit payment within 10 days of a submission by City of a written 

request for payment. Any request for payment shall include documentation from Realty Trust 

Group, Inc evidencing the amounts to be paid. 

 

ARTICLE 4 

REPORTS 

 

4.01 Required Reports.  The City shall deliver any reports related to the Study to the BEDC, including, 

but not limited to, all progress reports and findings. Reports shall be in a form acceptable to the 

Executive Director. 

 

ARTICLE 5 

DEFAULT 

 

5.01 Default. A Party shall be deemed in default under this Agreement if such Party fails to materially 

perform, observe, or comply with any of the requirements or obligations set forth in this Agreement, 

or if any representations arising out of this Agreement are false; the non-defaulting Party shall be 

entitled to terminate this Agreement immediately and employ any legal remedies afford by law.   

 

ARTICLE 6 

MISCELLANEOUS 

 

6.01 Non-Performance. The Parties agree that the BEDC’s obligation to remit payment for services 

received under the Agreement with Realty Trust Group, Inc is unconditional and not dependent on 

completion or outcomes of the Study.  

 

ARTICLE 7 

MISCELLANEOUS 

 

7.01 Amendments.  This Agreement may be amended only by a written instrument so stating which is 

executed by the Parties hereto. 

 

7.02 Authority.  The person executing this Agreement on behalf of BEDC and City each represents that 

they have the power and authority to do so and to bind their principal to the terms of this Agreement. 

 

7.03 Counterparts.  This Agreement may be executed in several counterparts, each of which shall be an 

original of this Agreement but all of which, taken together, shall constitute one and the same 

agreement. 

 

7.04 Force Majeure.  It is expressly understood and agreed by the parties to this Agreement that if the 

performance of any obligations hereunder is delayed by reason of war, civil commotion, acts of 

God, inclement weather, fire or other casualty, or court injunction, the party so obligated or 

permitted shall be excused from doing or performing the same during such period of delay, so that 

the time period applicable to such obligation or requirement shall be extended for a period of time 

equal to the period such party was delayed. 
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7.05 Governing Law and Venue.  This Agreement shall be construed, interpreted and applied in 

accordance with and shall be governed by the laws applicable to the State of Texas.  Venue for any 

disputes arising under this Agreement shall be in Bastrop County, Texas. 

 

7.06 Headings.  All headings herein are inserted only for convenience and ease of reference and are not 

to be considered in the construction or interpretation of any provision of this Agreement. 

 

7.07 Severability.  If any provision of this Agreement shall be invalid or unenforceable for any reason 

and to any extent, the remainder of this Agreement shall not be affected thereby, but shall be 

enforced to the greatest extent permitted by law. 

 

7.08 Waivers.  No failure or delay of a Party in the exercise of any right given to such Party hereunder 

or by law shall constitute a waiver thereof, nor shall any single or partial exercise of any such right 

preclude other further exercise thereof or of any other right.  The waiver by a Party of any breach 

of any provision hereof shall not be deemed to be a waiver of any subsequent breach thereof or of 

any breach of any other provision hereof. 

 

THIS AGREEMENT IS DATED EFFECTIVE AS OF THE __________ DAY OF __________ 2026. 

 

CITY OF BASTROP, TEXAS 

 

 

By:        

 

Name:        

 

Title:        

 

Date:        

 

 

BASTROP ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 
 

 

By:        

 

Name:        

 

Title:        

 

Date:        
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                     STAFF REPORT 

 
MEETING DATE: January 26, 2026  
 
TITLE:  
Workshop to discuss BEDC's programs and goals for 2026. 
 
AGENDA ITEM SUBMITTED BY: 
Sylvia Carrillo-Trevino, ICMA-CM, CPM, Interim Executive Director and City Manager 
 
BACKGROUND/HISTORY: 
 
Annually, the BEDC staff and board have agreed on a set of goals for the calendar year.  
 
In 2025, the goals centered around four (4) pillars. They included: 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

The goals were established as the following: 

2025 Goals 

Pillar 1: Industrial Park 

1. Develop and Update a current map of the park. 
a. Established Goal: February 2025 

2. Market the park in 2 national and 1 global publication. 
a. Established Goal: June 2025 

3. Update and review restrictions and covenants.  
a. Committees: Angela, Chris, Cheryl, and Gary to review covenants and 

recommend changes to the board.  
Established Goal: April of 2025 

4. Clear and minimally improve platted streets to allow for a better marketing effort 
of the Industrial Park. 

a. City to incorporate into the street schedule with a cost reimbursement by 
the BEDC.  
Established Goal: March 2025 

Industrial 
Park

Workforce 
Development

Business 
Attraction, 
Retention, 

and 
Expansion

Partnerships

33

Item 4.A



Pillar 2: Workforce Development Goals  

1. Establish needs of the business community through quarterly meetings with 
workforce development partners.  

a. Established Goal: Begin February 2025 
2. Establish a quarterly business roundtable to determine workforce needs and aid 

in meeting those needs through partnership or sponsorship.  
a. Established Goal: Begin February 2025 

Pillar 3: Business Attraction, Retention, and Expansion Goals  

1. Land banking: create a repository of landowners, acres, and additional 
information for business attraction.  

a. Established Goal: March 2025 and continuous 
2. Leverage a partnership with Visit Bastrop to create a marketing video and 

enhanced advertising of the Bastrop community. 
a. Established goal: March 2025 

3. Provide monthly updates from Retail Coach on recruitment activity for Bastrop.  
a. Established Goal: January 2025 

 
All of the goals in 2025 were completed. (Note: The updated Restrictive Covenants will 
be completed once the City of Bastrop’s new code is implemented in order to ensure 
the two documents agree and eliminate conflicts between the two.) 
 
 
In 2026, staff is proposing the following: 
 

1) Continue the marketing of the Business & Industrial Park. 
2) Continue and expand the round table exercise. 
3) Establish communication with community partners to increase marketing efforts 

on BEDC involvement. 
4) Establish a One Stop Shop campaign with Development Services, increasing the 

success of the new business starts (flyer attached as an example). 
 
Staff will seek direction from the board on timelines and additional goals.  
 
 
FISCAL IMPACT: 
 
 
RECOMMENDATION: 
 
 
ATTACHMENT: 

1) Flyer for new campaign encouraging new businesses to come to City Hall prior to 
taking any other action 
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